SYSTEMS

®

FOREST RIVER DIESEL
MODELS AND PARTS
VOLUME II




Jack Drawings

Slide Drawings

Pump Drawings

Hose Kits

TABLE OF CONTENTS-VOLUME Iii

(7134, 7214)

(1925 Bracket Change, 7257, 7258, 7258A, 7293, 7293A,
7343, 7343B, 7369, 7455, 7495FR, 7570, 7602, 7607, 7662,
7708, 7783, 7795, 7796, 7889, 7900, 7903, 7926, 7993,
7993A, 7997, 70005, 70006, 70015, 70016, 70040, 70041,
70042, 70043, 70058, 70058A, 70062, 70090, 70151, 70158,
70236, 70279, 70328, 70359, 70382)

(1716/1745 Valve Change, 7330, 7380, 7604, 7604A, 7611,
7611KS, 7666, 7667, 7668, 7731, T731KS, 7744, 7801,
7931)

(7423A, 7423B, 70044, 70044A, 70044B, 70059, 70088A,
70088B, 70235, 70265, 70280, 70336, 70360)

3-6

7-146

147-189

190-228



PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1
1201 |WASHER—1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 16
1383 |SCREW-3/4-10 X 1 1/4 FHSCS Z 1
1601 |CYLINDER-3 X 18 MH DP FIXED 1
1603 [FOOT-DP 12 X 12 1
1638 |PLATE-LEG BOLT 3" 1
1799 |CUSHION-DAMPENING RING—MEDIUM 1
1889DD|NUT-1/2-13 REV LOCK 8
1911DD|BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/2 HCS ZINC GR 5 8
2118 |FITTING—-RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90 1

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

N.— \. 9 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: [DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

Q@& @N% HART, IN 46515 SPECIFIED: DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
OLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0.010 Al 1AS NOTE D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: _u>vm” PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ) e

:._a any manner ﬁ__._n_ﬁ may oo:uzn_._nw a non_.mam:w_ directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . M ._m\om _U_u\w_l ;_m _H_XWU _|mO >wwm§w_l<

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 2|P7/7 134 —




‘ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
A Q@&&N&; ELKHART, N~ 46515 SPECIFIED: DP/SL 18 FIXED LEG ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0010 Al 1AS NOTE D
poprty o Do Cosrn, S, s, Wit X188 e o P NATE
in any manner that may constitute a ncﬁ_.m.am:* &_..mn»_w or ANG. + ‘_\N. ML 5 N ‘_m\O© U_U\m_l ‘_m _H_XMU _lmo >mmm§m_|<
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ N O_ul N _U Q \_ u h: —_




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1
1189 |FITTING—#4 OR 4-4 JIC T 1
1190 [FITTING—#4 JIC MALE X #4 JIC FEM. SWIVEL 90 2
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 16
1383 |SCREW-3/4-10 X 1 1/4 FHSCS Z 1
1592 |CYLINDER-2 1/2 X 16 SL 1
1638 |PLATE-LEG BOLT 3" 1
1685 [FOOT-SL 10 X 10 1
1800 |CUSHION—DAMPENING RING—SMALL/THICK 1
1889DD|NUT—1/2-13 REV LOCK 8
1911DD|BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/2 HCS ZINC GR 5 8
2118 |FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 OR X #4 JIC 90 1 — THESE FITTINGS REPLACE
BOTTOM FITTING ON
DRIVER'S FRONT JACK
ONLY—IN NOVEMBER OF
2009, THE JACKS BEGAN
HAVING TWO PORTS AT THE
BOTTOM SO THESE FITTINGS
1 WERE REPLACED BY USING
TWO 1124 FITTINGS.
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
@Q@Q\&N%ﬁ ELKHART, N 46315 M ADDED_NOTE ozmﬂﬂo%ﬂ AND_FITTINGS wﬁu N\Jﬁws cz_“mwﬂm_mmm_._mmm@_mm a_a__.._mém SL LEG ASSEMBLY r__ulm_mw mNszn_' RIVER
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the “mmx H Wuwﬂw MNm m_om>_._””_ ﬁ._.mm_w NOTE D
et vl 1 2 0 b e o, s o 207 |80 7" 15/18/00  |MH 16 SL LEG ASSEMBLY
ﬂ_mhmwcﬁ_waﬁwuumww nmﬂnﬁmu:& pnnoc%nuﬁw of this will be memwmmwwﬂmmiwuﬂw bﬂm >I_u_u.o BY ol>._.m” _m_,>o_mw_.| 5 H_quoﬂzoN 14 Mm<”




@
N

1683—AFTER OCTOBER
OF 2010

1889DD

@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
Q@& 1267 et N 46515 ADDED NOTE ON NEW FOOT AND FITTINGS sJ | 2/16/12 qw__w_mm»ﬂmmw. MH 16 SL LEG ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
) — - - — XXX %+ 0.010 SIZE wﬁ>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 > ‘_ . ._ > m _/_ O |_| m _HU
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x I O.Ouo DRW BY: U>ﬁu PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ [ /e
:..o any manner ﬁ_sn_n may oo:mﬁ_.nﬁw a n_mﬁ_.mam:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N ML 5 N ‘_m\O© —SI ._ @ m_l _lmO >mmm§w_l<
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ N O_|I N _U Q N \_ L: >




N

ORIGINAL 1925 BRACKET
USED ON ALL CENTER

CYLINDER SLIDES (EXCEPT

NORCO/EQUALIZER HYBRID)
THROUGH NOVEMBER 2010

NEW STYLE 1925 BRACKET
USED ON ALL CENTER

CYLINDER SLIDES (EXCEPT
NORCO/EQUALIZER HYBRID)
STARTING IN NOVEMBER 2010
THIS REPLACES THE OLD ONE
AND REQUIRES (2) 2669
BOLTS, AND (2) 2670 NUTS,
THAT ARE USED AS STOPS
FOR THE SLIDE

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

N._ \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
qURIZET e w ests (SPECIFIED: | CYLINDER MOUNT BRACKET CHANGE |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . . o XXX £ 0.010 MNm M_O.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
propey of boys, Coporon, Bkt e, it X 1000 [omw v [oNE PART NAVE
in any manner that may constitute a aoir._m:n &vmnn_v. or ANG. + ‘_\N. mL . ‘_ ‘_\‘_ ﬂ\‘_ O WT>O—AE|O<_I_ZUWT ZOCZ._. §>_Z
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 1|IP1 925 —




7257 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

N

1357 |STOP TUBE-4 3/4”

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT-3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F [BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

2320 |BEARING-3/4" 2 BOLT FLANGE

2367 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 24"

2381 |FRAME-MAIN KITCHEN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2439 [BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HHCS ZINC

2447 |TUBE-36" DRIVE W/CYL BKT LH

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2540 |COUPLING-3/4" TIMING SHAFT

2562 |WASHER-3/4 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2771 |SHAFT-3/4 X 33 5/8" CRS W/TUBE

2772 |SHAFT-3/4 X 36" CRS W/TUBE

== === = =Moo ||| = || = o || —

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Fquabizer S8aWes®

Updated shaft and tube numbers.

SJ

7/22/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX £ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE:
SJ 3/13/09

PART NAME: .
MAIN SLIDE—20

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
1oF4IP7257 |A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e v ses15 A Updated shaft and tube numbers. s | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e J— i
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . .U\\_ u\ow 7\_>_ Z m _|_ U m NO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P /72577 A




7257HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1201 [WASHER—-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 4

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN 2

2412 |BOLT-1/2—13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE 4

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK 4

3097
1201 2380
@/ <
@ . >
B 2
(=)
)
~ / S
2412
@.- Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
Q@&Sm% ELKHART, IN 46515 A Updated shaft and tube numbers, s | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
mmv_mmw\,zoommm SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1
property of _unv\m o.o_.voazo? Elkhart, Indiana, 4#: the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: s
corsmment a1 (2 b s e, o e )2 |SJ " 13/13/09  |MAIN  SLIDE—20
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P/72577 A




6840—RH ASSEMBLY (7257)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6839—LH ASSEMBLY (7257)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  encwsr - ses1s A Updated shaft_and tube_numbers. si | 7/22/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 A 1. 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e J— i
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . .U\‘_ u\ow 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m MO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P/7 2577 A




7258 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4 —042 ORIFICE

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH & GEAR RACK

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH & GEAR RACK

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2119

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW—-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

*Part 34/1 was Part 3283 which was

2699

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

S471*

TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

SN OY BN DY G FSV) R3NP FCY I CY) (G I (IR DI NG G N IS %) (NS 0% G RS ) (NG QG NG 1. I Q) PG 7, ) (o) N (RN

part 1/91 prior to 201/=34/71 & 5283

are interchangeable, 1791 is not.

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fquabzer S8aNes®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates S| 6/21/17 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sJd | 2/13/18 XXX £ 0010
A 11: 1
XX £ 0.010
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: v,
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 3/13/09 MAIN SLIDE—32
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P 7258 B




1725

(552) ,,

1728L

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

)
@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e ses1s A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates si | 6/21/17 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE (MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
Ny " ¥ XX % 0.010

property Mﬁ*__wnw\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂ._o:r m_x:nl.n_ 59%:9 s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:n_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . u\‘_ M\O@ 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m uN
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7258 B




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates s | 6/21/17 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the A 1: 1

. . . XX+ 0.010
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂﬁ._o:r m_x:n-.ra _2__%:9 s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreemen! at it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane N _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * ._\N mL . .U\‘_ u\ow 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m uM
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P7258 B




6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

2594 INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

Fqualizer S50

% REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
A E—cord tube was 1791 & general updates SJ| 6/21/17 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL

B CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 S| 2/13/18 XXX + 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
. L . XX % 0.010

property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂﬁ._o:r m_x:n-.rn _2__%:9 s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ 4 X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . .U\‘_ N\O@ 7\_>_ Z m _|_ D m UM
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7258 B




7258A PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4 —042 ORIFICE

1445

BEARING=2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL & GEAR

1725

BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH & GEAR RACK

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH & GEAR RACK

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT—1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2119X

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR-2021

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 1/2" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW—-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2699

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A

TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

SN OY BN DY G V) RN BN FCY I CY) (G I (IR DN NG G R G %) IS 0] NG RS ) (NG QRS NG /L) Y Q) QPG 7% ) [0 ) N RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Seawrss:

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 11: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE—-32 —2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

1 OF 41P7258A -




1725

(552)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 3471A—one in
the bottom and

1938DD 1947DD one in the side.

)
@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eons i ses1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. . . o . XXX £ 0.010 MNm m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
propery o Doy Coporton, Eer ndena, i e X 1000 [oRw v [oag PART NAVE: ;
in any manner that may constitute a no._i.:_n:n &.Rnﬁ_v\ or ANG. * ._\N. mL ; ‘_\‘_ N\NO 7\_>_Z m_l_Um|_UN |NON\_
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7258A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

REVISIONS

Fqualizer S50

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .,

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE—32"-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7258A —




; 6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
2594 INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

m._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  eons i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . - L XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ - ‘_

. L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . - -
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&—dnﬁ_v. or ANG. * ,_\N mL . ‘_\‘_ N\NO 7\_>_Z m_l_Um UM NOM‘_
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7258A —




7293 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 [FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR

2593 |SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W | GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD—2" SQUARE

I NCY PN PN D CY 1 C) [SY] [ oY) [ BN FO) F CY) IS U (IR BN QY RS QRS <0 [N <1 T NCY R ) [N (RIS RN RS 7 ) NG I G Y [T ) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E8mae”

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

% REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE
i SPECIFIED:

A _ cvanﬁmnm Okm_znmﬂ Bracket SJ 3/3/11 TOLERANCES:

B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly sJ| 1/26/12 XXX + 0.010

C Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 SJ| 2/13/18 .mx H wwww

D Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ| 7/16/18 ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N N

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE—-84" X 32°-FR
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1O0F 4IP72935 D




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

m._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket s | 3/3/11 SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE. — Thie drowine. trctudt s of desin = th B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly sd | 1/26/12 XXX + 0.010 MNm m_nm>_|_.m_ MATERIAL

— This drawing, including principles of design, is the — .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 Sy W““__ M““__M .Wx H MMWW DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ . e — ” ?_
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a noi:_n:n_&anﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N mL . .U\‘_ N\O@ §>_Z m_l_Um MA. X MN _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P72C0 3 D




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Show additional o—ring in cree revent assembl sd| 1/26/12 TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is th 2 PP Y XXX £ 0.010 A [1:1
— This drawing, including principles of design, is the — .
property of Days Corporation. Elkhart, Indiana, with. the C Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 sJ| 2/13/18 XX+ 0.010 SRW By TDATE: SART NAVE:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Added 4” to outer tubes SJ N\._ m\._w X + 0.030 ” »
in any manner that may constitute a ao.E.:.n:n &hdnﬁ_v\ or - ANG. * ._\N. mL ; _U\‘_ N\O@ —$>_Z m_l_Um|MA. X WM |_|I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 30F 4|IP/72903 D




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1

863

_|I

IMPORTANT NOTE:
ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A

SPLIT SHAFT.

CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALRZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
m — TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent assembly sd| 1/26/12 XXX + 0.010 A 1 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the - .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Changed e—cord tube from 3283 to 3471 SJ W““ M“HM .Wx H MMWM DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ . e — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ _U\\_ N\O@ —$>_Z m_l_Um mA. X uN _ul_N

APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:
- - 4 0F 4P7293

REV:
D




7293A PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER—-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER—5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583X

FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR—2021

2593

SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A

TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ.—2021

I O N PN DOY [ V] [Y] [ Y] [ B FO) | CY) RIS U (IR BN L R QRS <) [N o<1 FNCY R )Y [N (RIS NG RS 7% ) BN I ") <) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SNt

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE —

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

XXX £ 0.010

This drawing, including principles of design, is the

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: )

SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|1P7293A -




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 3471A—one in
the bottom and

m._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . - L XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R R
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —FR—
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a noi:_n:n_&anﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N mL . ‘_\‘_ m\NO §>_Z m_l_Um m# X NVN _um NON‘_
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7293A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

REVISIONS

DATE:

Faualizer S50

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: __

SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SUIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7293A —




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1

863

_|I

IMPORTANT NOTE:
ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A

SPLIT SHAFT.

CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

Fqualizer E&wase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX = 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 1/15/20 MAIN SUIDE-84" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 4 OF 4|P7293A -




7343 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

(&3]

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

o

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—_
[op]

1874E

NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

1938DD

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER-1 1/4" YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER-1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8-16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT-7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER-7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—-18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

2382

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FR

2383

PLATE-BED SLIDE 36" CARRIER PLATE

2410

NUT-1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

*|n

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8—16 X 3/4 FLANGE

6628

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

N N I N I I Y ENENE N EENE I S S YRS ES eSS N NS

late 2016 the relay pack was

removed from this assembly as Forest
River began supplying their own contro

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Faualzer SS0mess®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS sy | 7/25/11 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm

B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd [ 1/18/16 XXX + 0010

C Added note on relay pack. SJ | 2/23/18 .mx H mmwm

D Removed gear rack and non—inv washers from list. S| 7/23/19 .>zo. + A.\N.
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1O0F 8 IP7343 |D




N
S

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY. DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUACLZET et sests A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS si | 7/25/11 SPECIIED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sJ| 1/18/18 XXX £ 0.010 MNm m%k.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu R 3 >an_max :Q*M on _‘m._o< _uon”. F ot Sd W“WM“.A_M .mx H mew DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned emoved gedar rack and non—inv washers trom list SJ - e _

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\NO\O@ m_lmnun_-_N_O mm_u m_l_Um _ul_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 5I1P /7343 D




construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

Q@& 1267  eart, N 48515 A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS 7/25/11 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS 1/18/16 XXX + 0.010 SIzE m%>_.m

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the C Added note on relay pack. 2/23/18 .Wx H WMWM DRW BY:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned “ e m_lmon_um_o mm_u m_l__um|_|lm

h . . . ANG. + 1/2

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or o

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY

OF 5|1P7343



construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE USED ON:

QUANZET  encnr, ' ses1s A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS sy | 7/25/11 (SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd | 1/18/16 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo.>_.m

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Added note on _‘m._o< pack. _ SJ | 2/23/18 .mx H mew DRW BY: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed gear rack and non—inv washers from list. Sy | 7/23/19 . s ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FR

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M S

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

OF 56|1P7343 [D




7

Y

Y%

2

C

%,

SN

(3650

. ~ o8} \
% Q 0\ 2097
%ﬁ ~
) 'Q g
Q (3 -
0 D 2107
,z//,%,ﬁm \@
‘ﬂ%,,
N 6\ -
(& .
&
N 15 Q 2088
Q)
I
<
Oé% 2513 )™
2106 Y 1938DD
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALLZET  eows, i 4esis A ADDED PART NUMBERS 7O VIEWS s | 7/25/11 (SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B UPDATED STOP BOLTS AND ROLLER WASHERS sd | 1/18/18 XXX + 0.010 MN_.” mo.k.m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m B 5 >aamaw :o._“M on ﬂm._o< _uon”. : et S W“MW“HM .Mx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned emoved gear rack and non—inv washers trom list. SJ - iy _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. ,_\N mL . U\MO\OO m_lmnun_-_N_O mm_u m_l_Um _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 5 OF 5|IP /73343 D




7343B PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

(&7

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

(0]

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—
(o3}

1874E

NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

19380D

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER-1 1/4” YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER-1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8—16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT-7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER—7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—-18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

23828

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FRB

2383

PLATE-BED SLIDE 36" CARRIER PLATE

2410

NUT-1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 FLANGE

6628

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

N N I I I Y EN R N N ENENEN I YN Y S Y ES ES eSS N e eSS

*In late 2016 the relay pack was
removed from this assembly as Forest
River began supplying their own contro

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Faualizer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS

SJ

7/25/11

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

O[> [

GENERAL UPDATE

SJ

7/23/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 5|1P7343B |B




construed as an agreement of the above.

/f/'
Wwﬂi‘ 2
4 N
SR
v
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE
QUOZET  eowe W sesis L ADDED PART NUMBERS 70 VIEWS 7725/ 11 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX =+ 0.010 > ‘_ .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x T o.ouo DRW BY:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ - m_lmo._um_o wm_u m_l__Um _H_Nw
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

OF 51P73438



(11957

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

QUANZET  eoons N sesis ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS S| 7/25/11 (SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE. MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1

property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | “x T o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreemen Iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . J—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mL . u\NO\O@ m_lmo._u_N_O mm_u m_l_Um _H_Nw

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 5|I1P7343B B




m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS si | 7/25/11 SPECIFIED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE (MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ : ‘_

property Mﬁ:‘mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.ra _E_M_:n. s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ | “x T o”ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane .

in any manner that may constitute a ao.i:_n:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. = 1/2 SJ . U\MO\O@ ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 5|1P7343B B




~ 1 Q @

@

(2099

S/
PN
< zéﬁ;:% \@
P
f’\ -
/ J
5 %5 Q 2088
N Q
(>
s
<N
Od% 2513 )™
4
2106 2108 1938DD
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  encwsr - ses1s A ADDED PART NUMBERS TO VIEWS S| 7/25/11 SPECIIED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B GENERAL UPDATE sd | 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE (MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the “Xx + D“o._o > ‘_ . ‘_
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the % + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it i t to b duced, ied, I d . —_

n any manner that may constitute o detriment directly o ANG. + 1/2 SJ___|3/20/09 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE—FRB
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 5 OF 5|P7343B B




7369 PARTS LIST

PARTH

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

N

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2149

BRACKET-INNER TUBE TIE

2150

BRACKET-Z

2152

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3 1/2 TAP

2153

BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS

2154

BOLT-5/8"-18 X 1 HHCS

2155

NUT-3/8-16 HEX NUT

2156

WASHER-3/8 INTERNAL TOOTH

2157

WASHER-5/8 INTERNAL TOOTH

2159

FITTING—#4 JIC MALE X #4 JIC MALE 90

2160

SPACER-2 X 2 1/2 UHMW LG PUCK

2161

SPACER-.69 X 2 UHMW SMALL PUCK

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2454

FRAME-SLIDE FRAME 24" FW

2455

TUBE-INNER TUBE 24" FW

2456

BRAKE LINE-1/4" X 27 1/2" BRAKE LINE

alalalalolalml|lo]l=]=a|lo|l=aNn]l=] N

VIEW SHOWN
S BOTTOM

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Seawress®

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N

SJ 6/5/17 SLIDE ASSBLY 24~ FW
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|P7369 —




Warranty authorization must come directly

NG
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659. 1862
m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES
) . - — — XXX+ o.oio MNM m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - .
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&—dnﬁ_v. or ANG. + ._\N mL . @\m\._ N m_l_U_M >mmw_l/\ NL. _|I<<
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P73689 —




7455 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

===l =N=]=] =] o] === [=]|o|s|=|o|o]|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Zaa"as® &

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated shaft and tube numbers

SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A ]1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N .

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 20" FR
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

10F4IP7455 |A




o

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Fqualizer Eewass®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shaft and tube numbers

SJ

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N .

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 20" FR
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - 20F4P7455 |A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUACLZET e w ses15 Updated shaft and tube numbers si | 7/23/18 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. P . . o XXX £ 0.010 MNm m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ 4 X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\\_ N\O@ —$>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MO _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

S OF4IP7455 |A




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis Updated shaft and tube numbers s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. L . L o, XXX £ 0.010 MNM MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ*__wnwﬂo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:n-.rn_ _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . .U\‘_ N\O@ —S>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MO _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P /455 A




7495FR PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1109 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90 S

1109 |FITTING—#6 JIC MALE X #4 OR MALE

2118 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC 90 RESTRICTOR

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2534 |VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541 |MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

N NN ===

2551 |PLUG—#6 SOCKET HEAD CONNECT TO ROD

END OF SLIDE

CYLINDERS

CONNECT TO "B” CONNECT TO

PORT ON PUMP CLOSED END
OF SLIDE
CYLINDERS

CONNECT TO "T”
PORT ON PUMP

EXTEND DIVIDER

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

%.. N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  exwer w 4o SPECIFIED: DOUBLE DIVIDER ASSEMBLY [FULL WALL—FRD
. Lo . .. L XXX+ o.o,_mu MNM m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 N
propey o Doy Comorston, htr, dne o X L0 fom v [ouE PART U
in any manner that may constitute a nmi.-.:azﬁ &vmoﬁ_z or ANG. + ‘_\N. WL. Q\NO\._ m Docm_lm U_<_Dm_ﬁ _A_._|| _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 2|P7495FR —




ADD O—RING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows i 4esis _SPECIFED: ~ |DOUBLE DIVIDER ASSEMBLY |[FULL WALL—FRD

) . - — — XXX £ o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

N . . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . N\MO\._ m _Uocm_lm U_<__Umm _A_._u _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P7495FR —




7570 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1368

SHAFT-5/8 X 38 1/4 COLD ROLL

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1693

SHAFT-5/8 X 30 5/8 COLD ROLL

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2119

FRAME-MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

=l = N === ]=]o|s ||| =] ==|oo|=|s]|—=]|o|oo|[=]|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Zaa"as® &

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated shaft and tube numbers.

SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: B

SJ 3/17/09 MAIN SLIDE-66 X 20" CENT. CYL.
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1O0F4IP7570 |A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

(728R)

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Updated shaft_and tube_numbers. si | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. o . L . XXX £ 0.010 A 171: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it i t to b duced, ied, I d - e _ »
in any manner ﬁ_:n_,m _‘”MK M.._:mmﬁmmwﬂﬂ ﬂ“qmamwﬂ_ﬂmawmwohwn ANG. + 1/2 ML. _U\‘_N\Ow MAIN SLIDE-66 X 20" CENT. CYL.
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P 7570 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUACLZET e sests Updated shaft and tube numbers. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ . X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: R
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loan . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\\_ N\O@ Z>_Z m_l_Um mm X NO Omz._. 0<_|
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

SOF4P7570 |A




, 6842—RH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
2594 ° INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6841—LH ASSEMBLY (7258/7570)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 \- 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET  excur i ses1s A Updated shaft_and tubs numbers. i [ 7/23/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. L . : L XXX £ 0.010 A [1: 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX =+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + O.Ouo DRW BY: U>ﬁ" PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - . Je — »
m:n any manner n_:n_p may no:m.:n:nw a ua:.:.:a:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. ‘_\N mL - u ‘_N\Ow §>_Z m_l_Um mm X NO OmZ._.. O<_|.
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 4 OF 4|P/7/ 570 A




7602 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1760 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2850 [STOP TUBE-3"

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

1
1
1
6
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
1
1
1
4
1

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 \ ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
UQNZET e n ass1s Updated Cylinder Nuts su | 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER |[NORCO SLIDE—FR
A P y!
& — JOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent valve SJ| 1/25/12 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 > ‘_ . ._
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART_NAME:
a t that it is not to b duced, copied, loaned . . eye - —
m:mqmnw:nq::n::ow n_:n_»u 3:9« M”v:mﬂznoanﬂ MMJBo”ﬂ_n&BM._«ooh._o ANG. + ‘_\N ML. u\\_ ﬂ\ow m_l_Um O<_| NO E\ >Z._._ Oxmm_u _.nx
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
construed as on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ \_ OTI \_ _U Q m O N w




7607 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90 1

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1797 |STOP TUBE-6"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

2314 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 36"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

1
1
1
6
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
1
1
1
4
1

0001 |AT.R.-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

D

1403
O—RING Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 \ ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
UQNZET e n ass1s Updated Cylinder Nuts su | 3/3/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER |[NORCO SLIDE—FR
A P y!
& ; JOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring on creep prevent sJ | 1/25/12 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 > ‘_ . ._
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: _
a t that it is not to b duced, copied, loaned o - —
m:mqmnw:nq::n::ow n_:n_»u 3:9« M”v:mﬂznoanﬂ MMJBo”ﬂ_n&BE._«ooh._o ANG. + ‘_\N ML. u\\_ ﬂ\ow m_l_Um O<_| um E\ >Z._._ Oxmm_u _.nx
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:
construed as on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ \_ OTI \_ _U Q m O Q w




7662 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

2149 |BRACKET—-INNER TUBE TIE

2150 |BRACKET-Z

2153 |BOLT-3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS

2156 |WASHER-3/8 INTERNAL TOOTH

2160 [SPACER-2 X 2 1/2 UHMW LG PUCK

2161 |SPACER-.69 X 2 UHMW SMALL PUCK

2995 |FRAME-SLIDE FRAME 24" NP- FW

2996 |TUBE-INNER TUBE 24" NP FW

| =[P~ || |N

VIEW SHOWN
S BOTTOM

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Fqualizer Seawress®

SPECIFIED:

TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX+ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE SLAVE ASSEMBLY [ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N

SJ 6/6/17 SLIDE ASSBLY 24~ FW
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|P7662 —




Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

f

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

MAIN SLIDE SLAVE ASSEMBLY

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

SIZE| SCALE

1:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

DRW BY:

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

ABOVE FLOOR SLIDES

SLIDE ASSBLY 24" FW
OF 2|P7662




7708 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583

FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001

AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I N 13 11 =N N O [ NC) FON] [ IN] IR BN [ CY) (IR IS NS 105 I -1 I NOY P~ [N N G PG (RS 7, %) JFNG) I G ) o™ ) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515

Updated Cylinder Bracket

SJ

3/2/11

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation.
construed as an agreement of the above.

Show additional o—ring in creep prevent

SJ

1/24/12

XXX £ 0.010

Corrected Hardware Kit

SJ

6/18/12

XX £ 0.010

O|O|W|>> i

Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M.

SJ

2/21/18

X £ 0.030

Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:

1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
2/2/10

PART NAME: . .
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 20 —FR

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 4|1P7708 D




(1752) (1392)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUALLZET e v ses1s A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
P ing i TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 A |1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit SJ | 6/18/12 .mx H MMWM DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. sJ | 2/21/18 . Mty SJ N\N\._ 0 MAIN m_l_UmlmA.: X NO:l_ulm
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7708 D




7455HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2380 |[PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
T ing i TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 A1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit Sy m\._ m\,_N .Wx H WMWM DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. SJ| 2/21/18 . My SJ M\N\._ 0 MAIN m_l_UmlmA.: X NO:l_ul_N
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P7708 D




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Updated Cylinder Bracket S| 3/2/11 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
Y ng i JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Show additional o—ring in creep prevent S| 1/24/12 XXX + 0.010 A1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the " .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the c Corrected Hardware Kit S m\._m\,_m .Wx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned | D Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M. SJ| 2/21/18 . iy SJ 2/2/10 MAIN m_l_UmlmA.: X NO:l_ul_N
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N .
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7708 D




7783 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING—RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER—5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

19470D

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3107

FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR-390RB

3108

TUBE-LARGE ELECTRIC CORD

N BN O PN SN RO 1 NCY (Y] F3N] BEN FCY) [1CY) PN RN DU EEG /') G DI 7, ) DE -1l 1 NCY) S ) () (G G DG 7, ) D) G YY) ") RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
QN&Q @N %V\. ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

SJ

1/24/12

SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

NOTICE —

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

Updated shafts and tubes.

SJ

7/23/19

TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL

This drawing, including principles of design, is the

XXX £ 0.010 A [1:1

XX+ 0.010

X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 10/3/11 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-390RB-FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P /7783 B




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QQQ 16T esewst, N 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent [ Sy | 1/24/12 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
B Updated shafts and tubes. sd| 7/23/19 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX * 0.010 A 111
poery f Do Corpion, Er, s, v e X 1068 e R ——
in any manner that may constitute a detriment &hdnﬁ_v\ or ANG. + 1/2° SJ ; ‘_O\u\._ 1 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-390RB-fR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|\P7783 B




7783HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

3106 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN EXT

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QN«Q @NNN. ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent | SJ | 1/24/12 ._.nwv__w_m_@_ﬂmmm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Updated shafts and tubes. sy | 7/23/19 XXX £ 0.010 SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ . ‘_

property Mﬁ*__wnwﬂo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:nl.n_ _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ | “x + o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R R

agreemen iat It I8 NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_ —_ -

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . ‘_O\M\._ ._ §>_Z m_l_Om m# X uN uwomw _.lm

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

S OF4P7783 |B




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QN«Q @NNN. ELKHART, IN 46515 A | Changed frame number—Show additional o—ring on creep prevent | SJ [ 1/24/12 ._.nwv__w_m_@_ﬂmmm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Updated shafts and tubes. sy | 7/23/19 XXX £ 0.010 SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
N ! . XX+ 0.010
Bareament. that Tt J nat to.be. reproducat; copled, or loaned X £0030 | DRWBY: DATE: PART NAMEL 1wy 2o
in any manner that may constitute a ani.:_n:n &Tcﬂ« or ANG. * ,_\M. mL . ‘_O\M\._ ._ §>_Z m_l_OmlmA. X uN Iumomwl_um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4\P /7783 B




7795 PARTS LIST

0002 [AT.R.—5/8"—18 X 4 1/2" LONG

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1760

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 20

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782

COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3107

FRAME-84" MAIN FRAME—FR-390RB

3125

TUBE-LARGE ELECTRIC CORD—20"

0001

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

—l=l=lo=]=NNdaa]l =N === e oo ||| o= === || [=|o|o]|—

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 %

REVISIONS BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

ELKHART, IN 46515 A

Updated shafts and tubes. SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A |1

1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
6/15/12

PART NAME: )
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 20"-360QL-FR

APP'D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0OF 41P7795 A




1725 =

@ (1752) (1392)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1101
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬂ_‘mvn.w\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R .
agreement iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — —_— p—
m:n any manner that may oo:aﬁ#:ﬁw a ao.E_sn:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . @\‘_ m\._ N Z>_Z m_l_Om m# X NO umoo_l _um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7795 A




7795HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

3124 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN-EXT

(2412)

2412

Foualizer Seere®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Updated shafts and tubes.

SJ

7/23/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 6/15/12 MAIN SUIDE-84" X 20 -360QL-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7795 A




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e ses1s A Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1. 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e 84" "_ —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . @\‘_ m\._ N §>_Z m_l_Om m# X NO umoo_l _.lm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P7795 A




7796 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730

SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER—5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER 1/4 FLAT

19470D

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404

VALVE-ANT| CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583

FRAME—84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME—FR

2593

SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2853

SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471

TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

I Y PN BN O] 1 NCY Y] [ 3V I B Y 1 CY) PG I I JEEN) NCY N PG 7,3 [ ") Y FC ) [N R (IS JEENG I7) RENG) JE °C Y IF.) PEEN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer %

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 TO 3471

2/13/18

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE —

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indianq, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed

XXX £ 0.010

This drawing, including principles of design, is the

XX+ 0.010

X+ 0.030

ANG. * 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: ._ )

SJ 6/15/12 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32"-FR QL
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO: REV:

1O0F4IP77968 |A




1867F

1369 ~ (2583) N (1725)

1445

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  encwr, W 4ests A CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 T0 3471 sy [ 2/13/18 (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. P . . o XXX + 0.010 MNM MO.Z:M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.w\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n;.n_ _3&%39 s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | % + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R Y
agreemen iat It I8 NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . pa— —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . @\‘_ m\._ N §>_Z m_l_Um m# X uN _H_N O_l
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P/772S 68 A




7796HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC 6
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN 2
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE 6
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK 6
3127 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN 360QL 1

Fqualizer 5wrass®

REVISIONS

DATE:

CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 TO 3471

SJ

2/13/18

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .

SJ 6/15/12 MAIN SLIDE-84" X 32 —FR QL
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

SOF4IP779O6 |A




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

1 F

IMPORTANT NOTE:

ON BERKSHIRE 390BH IT IS NECESSARY TO
USE 6843S FOR REPLACEMENT. THIS IS A
SPLIT SHAFT. OLD SHAFT WILL HAVE TO BE
CUT IN HALF TO REMOVE.

863

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows, i 4esis A CHANGED E—CORD FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ . @\\_ m\._ N §>_Z m_l_Um m# X uN _.lm O_l
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P/772S68 A




7889 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24"

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4” LONG

[ Y SV I I DN BN o > ) ) N

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Zaaas® &

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

¥ REVISIONS BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
Removed stop tube. s | 3/13/14 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER [NORCO SLIDE—FR
mmv_mmw\,zoo%m SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
xx = ooi0 A1 ]
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: "
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/9/13 SLIDE CYL-24" W/ ANTI CREEP-FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 0F 1|lP7889 A




7900 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

~

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

—_
N

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

—_
[op]

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

(00}

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1890A |BOLT-1/4-20 X 3/4 HHCS GR 5

1898DD |WASHER—1/4 LOCK

1938DD |WASHER 1/4 FLAT

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" 0.D. X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

|| |o|oo|oo|oe

2967 |NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

—_
o

3178 |TUBE-OUTER 24" LH

3179 |TUBE-OUTER 24" RH

3180 |TUBE-OUTER 24"

3181 |TUBE-INNER 24" LH

3182 |TUBE-INNER 24" RH

3183 |TUBE-INNER 24"

0001 |ATR.-5/18-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

NN = =N =] —

LEFT HAND
ASSEMBLY

RIGHT HAND
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Eaass®

REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 7/15/14 SLIDE—24" FLUSH—4 ARM
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:

10F4IP7900 |-




RIGHT SIDE ARM
ASSEMBLY

~

in-g authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Seawress®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
[SPECRED  |MAIN_SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX £ o.oa MNm m_o”>_._.m_ MATERIAL
XX+ 0.010 :
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2  |SJ 7/15/14 SLIDE—24" FLUSH—4 ARM
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 2 0F 4P7900 |-




LEFT SIDE ARM (1866F)
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows, i 4esis _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) . - — — XXX £ o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

N . . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —_ —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . N\‘_ m\._ L. m_l_Um MA. _ul_lcm_l_ L. >_N—$
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P7900 —




CENTER ARM
ASSEMBLY

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET e, w sests _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) — - — — XXX £ o.o._o SIZE m0.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. ) . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —_ —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . N\‘_ m\._ L. m_l_Um NA. _ul_lcm_l_ L. >_N—$
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P 7900 —




7903 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1109 [FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1859A [CLAMP—-120MM HOSE

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2534 |VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541 |MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

2551 |PLUG—#6 SOCKET HEAD

2579 |CYLINDER-SYNC (APPLIED) 24"

alalalalalal=s

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E&wase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |[FULL WALL—FRD

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: i}
SJ 7/22/14 CYLINDER-SYNC W/DIVIDER 24"-FR
APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 2|P79Q03 _




Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800€) 846-9659.

@._ \ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET e W sesis _SPECIFIED: | SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |[FULL WALL—FRD

. P . . L XXX + O.OAO MNm M_0.>_|ﬂ_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ! . e - —
in any manner ﬁ_:o_ﬁ may constitute a aoEBn:ﬁ_&aoﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N ML . N\NN\‘_ A. 0<_|_20mm w<20 E\O_<_Omm MA. _.lm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2IP7903 —




7926 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1760 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 20"

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

N ==l =] =] —

(2451)

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *

REVISIONS

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE CYLINDER

USED ON:

NORCO SLIDE—FR

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME:

SJ 4/17/14 SLIDE CYL-20" W/ ANTI CREEP—FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 1|P7926 -




7993 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT—3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W | GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3256 |FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

3471 |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD—2" SQUARE

I NS F O) N D CR 1 NCR FSV] [N [N G [O)) (RN RIS UG IR O QIR B 7o ) I o" 1 RO o N PN (NS 7o ) () G G ) I ) (G G JREN

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S6aNTes?

REVISIONS

CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE

SJ

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TITLE USED ON:
2/16/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
7/17/19 oy ANCE, SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

XX £ 0.010 A [1: 1

X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: " "

ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"—FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— Z 1 0F 4|P7993 B




1867F
1369

1445

SEE WImmA FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

oD

1891DD

(93800
i

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QQQ 1261 emar, N 4515 A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 ToPECIRED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd | 7/17/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo”>_.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ . ‘_

property Mﬁﬁ_‘_wnwmﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:n-.ra _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:n_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N

agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — —_

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X uN _H_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P79093 B




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 \%

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

Q@& 16T et N 4515 A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 ToPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sy | 7/17/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE. MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — » ”_

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ @ Z>_Z m_l_Um \_ \_ mm X NVN _H_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|P79093 B




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

% N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
Q@Q 1261 ewsr, N 46515 A | CHANGED E—CORD TUBE TO LARGE & MOVED TO OPP SIDE | SJ | 2/16/18 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd| 7/17/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo”>_.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the A [1:1

N L . XX+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : e _ _
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ o ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X NVN _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above.

4 OF 41P79Q93 B




7993A PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |[BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT—-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/4-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER 1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32"

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 |SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW—1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2778W | GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3256X |FRAME—-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR-2021

3471A |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

I PN F O) N D CR 1R FV] [ OX) EEN FCY [ O)) RN G UG IR O QNG B 7o ) IS o" 1 RO o N NG (IS 7, ) () G /o) ") (G G JREN

Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S&aNess?

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
qw__w_.mm_’ﬂm_mm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
XXX+ o.oa MNm m_nm>_._.m_ MATERIAL
XX £ 0.010 .
X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: " ”
ANG. = 1/2° SJ 1/20/20 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 32 -FR-2021
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 4|P7993A -




1867F

1369
1445

SEE WI_.H_.U. FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

Use two 1392

buttons in back
of 3471A—one in
the bottom and
one in the side.

S0 B

1891DD

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. . . o . XXX + 0.010 MNm m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
Barcamant that Tt 1o ot to.be. reprocucet; copted, or loaned X £0030 |DRWBY: DATE: BART NAME: "y 2om
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2° mr_. ‘_\MO\NO MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32 -FR-2021
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P7993A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *

REVISIONS

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: = =

SJ 1/20/20 MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P7993A —




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

Fqualzer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . .

SJ 1/20/20 MAN SLIDE-116.5" X 32"-FR-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

4 OF 4|P7993A —




7997 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213

SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214

SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2162

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18"

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT—1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782

COUPLING=5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3256

FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

0001

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

R N N 1S A =S DN D ) [ [ 98] NN [ NO) R N DU N ) I o' ) FNCY G ) (RN NN NG 7, °) N (NG ' ) o ) ) G RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer E&wee: o

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated shafts and tubes.

SJ

7/23/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: ) ,

SJ 1/15/16 MAIN SLIDE-116.5" X 18"—FR
APP'D BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|1P7997 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 Updated shafts and tubes. s | 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TOLERANCES:
SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. L " - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : Iy _ » »_
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&—dnﬁ_v. or ANG. ._\N mL ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X ‘_m _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — —_ 2 OF 4|P/790Q97/ A

construed as an agreement of the above.




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

%._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 Updated shafts and tubes. S| 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL
. L . - L XXX £ 0.010 A 1101
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.ra _3&%39 s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ g X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS no 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . — —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ m Z>_Z m_l_Um ‘_ ‘_ mm X ‘_m _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4\1P7997 A




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

@4 N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUALIZET e v ses1s Updated shafts and tubes. S| 7/23/19 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 .
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ . ‘_
property Mﬁ*__wnw‘mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:nl.n_ _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:n_ | “x + o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreemen iat It I8 NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . p— p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . ‘_\\_ m\._ @ Z>_Z m_l_Um \_ \_ mm X \_m _H_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

4 OF 41P7997 A




70005 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1730 |SHAFT-5/8 X 48 1/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8 X 24

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2583 |FRAME-84" MAIN SLIDE FRAME-FR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 [BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 [NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING—CYLINDER ROD 5/8

2853 |SHAFT-5/8 X 33 3/8 COLD ROLL

2967 |NUT-5/B—18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 [AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I N 1S 11 =N BN O 1 NC) FON] P V] NS BN [ CY) (IR IR IR BN ', L)l IS o) O oY) ) (R PG (S 7, %) N N G ) o ) RN

NS /
/ SN

S

P
o0

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualzer

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Removed shaft coupling and extension

SJ

10/14/16

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Added shaft coupling and extension

SJ

2/3/17

XXX £+ 0.010

Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.O.M.

SJ

2/21/18

XX+ 0.010

O|O|W|> [y

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/17/19

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE:
SJ 1/15/16

PART NAME: . N
MAIN SLIDE-84" X 24 —FR

APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 OF 41P70005 D




1725 S

(1752) (1392)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  enowsr i ses15 A Removed shaft coupling and extension I | 10/14/16 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE. — Thie drowine. irctodt s of desin = th B Added shaft coupling and extension SJ 2/3/17 XXX + 0.010 MNm m_0.>_._.m_ MATERIAL

- IS drawing, Including principles ol lesign, Is e -
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.0.M. SJ W“WW“HM .Wx H WMWM DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ . \ Joe — ” ”_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mr_ - ‘_\‘_ m\._ m —$>_Z m_l_Um mA. X MA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — M o_|| A. _Uﬂooom _U




7455HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2380 |[PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

2412 vm\\

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr - sesis A Removed shaft coupling and_extension S0 | 10/14/16 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE. — Thie drowine. irciuds s of desin = th B Added shaft coupling and extension sJ 2/3/17 XXX + 0.010 MNm m_nm>_._.m_ MATERIAL

— This drawing, including principles of design, is the N
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the m_uu Removed spur gear and gear rack from B.OM. SJ W“M._N“H__M .Mx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned Added 4” to outer tubes. SJ . ' e — ” ”_
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao._ian:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. + ._\N mr_ - ‘_\‘_ m\._ m §>_Z m_l_Um MA. X NA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — u o_|| A. _quoom _U




6844—RH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6843—LH ASSEMBLY (7293)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUACLZET e ses15 A Removed shaft coupling and extension i | 10/14/16 SPECIIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added shaft coupling and extension SJ 2/3/17 XXX + 0.010 MNm Mo>_._.m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .

property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:nl.n _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ ’ m_uu Removed m_"“._“ oaoo#_.aoh_a nm._“o-. MQM_A from B.OM. M..“ W“w._ﬂ“um Wx H MMWW DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ” »

agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane (-] 0 outer tubes. . —_— —_

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\M mL . ‘_\‘_ m\._ @ —S>_Z m_l_Um mA. X NA. _ul_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — A. o_|| A. _quoom _U




70006 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1195F

RIVET-POP ALUMINUM

(&3]

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

o

1864F

WASHER-3/8 USS FLAT 2

—_
[op]

1874E

NUT-5/16 NYLOCK

1938DD

WASHER-1/4 FLAT

2088

PLATE-BED SLIDE DRIVER SIDE PLATE

2089

PLATE-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2090

PLATE-BED SLIDE FRONT PLATE

2092

SPACER-BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE

2094

ROLLER-1 1/4" YOKE STYLE ROLLER

2095

ROLLER-1" STUD STYLE ROLLER

2096

WEAR PAD-UHMW SIDE BLOCK

2097

MOTOR-26 RPM MOTOR/GEARBOX

2098

GEAR-12 PITCH 24 TOOTH SPUR GEAR

2099

PIN-1/4 X 1 3/4 SPRING PIN

2100

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2101

BOLT-3/8-16 X 8 1/2 GR 5 HHCS

2103

NUT-7/16-20 JAM

2104

WASHER-7/16 INTERNAL TOOTH

2105

SCREW-1/4-20 X 1 3/4 FHCS

2106

SCREW-5/16—-18 X HHCS GR 5

2107

WASHER-5/16 FLAT

2108

WASHER-5/16 LOCK

2109

SCREW-5/16-18 X 1 FHCS

2112

ROLLER-ELEC ROOM SLIDE ROLLERS

2382

PLATE-BED SLIDE REAR MOUNT-FR

2410

NUT-1/4-20 K LOCK

2414

BRUSH-BED SLIDE

2511

BOLT-3/8-16 X 6 HHCS GR 5

2513

WASHER-5/16 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

2627

BOLT-3/8—16 X 3/4 FLANGE

3259

PLATE-BED SLIDE 44" CARRIER PLATE

6628*

HARNESS, ELECTRIC BED SLIDE RELAY PACK

N N N I I I Y ENENE N EENE I NS S ES ES eSS N NS

*In late 2016 the relay pack was
removed from this assembly as Forest

River began supplying their own contro

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Faualzer SS0mess®

REVISIONS BY:

DATE:

Added note on relay pack. SJ

2/23/18

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

0|3 [

Removed non inv washers & rack part number. SJ

7/23/19

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 1/18/16 ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 5|P70006 B




9

»

2/

GEAR

>

\

m.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUANRZET  enowsr i ses15 A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
: TJOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sJ | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ : ‘_
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : e — —
in any manner ﬁ_:or may constitute a ao._i:_n:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. ._\N mL ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m m_lmO._._N_O mm_u m_l__um _.I_N UO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| m _UQOOO @ m




@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  encwsr - sesis A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
: JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sJd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A 11
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned : e — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. ,_\N mr_ ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m m_lmO._._N_O mmU m_l_Um _.I_N uO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — u o_|| U _UQOOO @ m




2%

S 2101 \
@\J
D"

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr v sesis A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFIED: BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
: JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A 11
property Mﬂ_mnwﬂmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n?n _=am_=n. 4#” ﬁ:o_ ; X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. ,_\N mL ; ‘_\‘_ m\._ m m_lmO._._N_O mmU m_l_Um _.I_N uO
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — A. o_|| U _UQOOO @ m




()

N\
(5
g / NG
(K M
. _ RS ® \ 2097
%.f ~
FO%
Q 63 e
0 D 2107
.\ (O
s .
R ..
puc % 3 2088
<N
3 S
W U
OJ%% 2513
7
2106 2107
2108
@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  encwsr i sesis A Added note on relay pack, s | 2/23/18 SPECIFED: | BED SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Removed non inv washers & rack part number. sd | 7/23/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”Xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ‘_
property of _unv\m o.o_.voazo? Elkhart, Indiana, 4#: the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
crsomer bt o 1ot s b g, o o o ac 0> |SV " |1/18/16  [ELECTRIC BED SLIDE-FR-30
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — m o_|| U _UQOOO @ m




70015 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 6
1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW 8
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 4
1862 [NUT-5/8—18 GR 2 FHN 8
1866F |WASHER—5/8 FLAT 8
2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18" 2
2686 |TUBE-18" OUTER W/CYL BKT 2
2863 |TUBE-DRIVE NT RH W/CYL BKT 1
2864 |[TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT 1
2967 [NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT 10

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8" 2

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fqualizer E&ewas® TR TR Meedhen, - |MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
o ERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the “Xx + O“O._O > ‘_ . ‘_
property of ce.m.. o.o_.voa.zo? Elkhart, Indiana, _@_.5 the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: "
Sgreement that it i nct to be reproduced, copied, o loned aG £ 17z |SJ |2/23/16  |SUDE ASSBLY-18" MAN-NT (2 ARM)
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P70015 _|




2863

Fqualizer Eaase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:

FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART_NAME: i

SJ 2/23/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT (2 ARM)
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
— — 2 OF 2|P70015 _I




70016 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1109 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC MALE 90

~

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1139 |FITTING—#4 JIC CAP

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2534 |VALVE-DIVIDER CARTRIDGE

2541 |MANIFOLD-DIVIDER BLOCK

2551 |PLUG-#6 SOCKET HEAD

2695 |CYLINDER-SYNC (APPLIED) 18"

3111 |CLAMP—4 1/8 T0 5 ST/ST HOSE CLAMP

NG I N ) ) N N NSV DS

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY |[FULL WALL SLIDE

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 11: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: i
SJ 1/25/17 CYLINDER—SYNC W/DIVIDER 18"-FR
APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
1 0F 2|P700186 _




ADD O—RING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECIFED: ~ [SYNC CYLINDER ASSEMLBY |[FULL WALL SLIDE

) . - — — XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —
in any manner ﬁ_—_or may constitute a ao..i:.n:n_&—dnﬁ_w or ANG. + ,_\N mL . ‘_\Mm\._ ﬂ O<_|_ZDmm m<20 E\O_<_Omx Am _.nm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P700186 —




70040 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING=2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2782

COUPLING—5/8" CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001

AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

=== NN mlaa] =N == m ] m oMo == =0 | = ||| —

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SSwrase®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/17/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. = 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N .

SJ 4/4/2017 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 41P70040 A




(75D (1552)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

.. (2409
1866F o~ (1403)

2669 2451 N
- (2670) )
@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Added 2" to outer Tubes. s | 7/17/18 SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . L o, XXX + 0.010 MNm m_o.>_|m_ MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 N
property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | % + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . Y
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ . L.\A.\NO._ 7 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|1P70040 A




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr - sesis Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/17/18 (SPECFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
y SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MA. _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|1P70040 A




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr i sesis A Added 2" to outer tubes. s | 7/17/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. L . L o, XXX + 0.010 MNM MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 N
property Mﬁﬁhn%ﬁmoqvoﬂ&hgr m_x:n-.ra _=aﬂ5n. s_ﬂ_ 50_ | % + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . Y
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ . L.\A.\NO._ 7 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 24 FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P70040 A




70041 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 8
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 16
1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 12
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24" 2
2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" 0D X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE 4
2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2" 4
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 6
3290 |[TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT-ROLL 2
3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL 2
3292 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER 2
3293 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER 1
3294 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER 1
0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG 2

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Saaams® Ik

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/17/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. + 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW_BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: =
PSF_19/7/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 4 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 2|P70041 A




@._ N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr i ses15 Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/17/18 (SPECFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
) . - — — XXX + 0.010 MNM MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.rn _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreemen iat It IS No 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_ p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N _Um._w @\N\._ m m_l_Om >wmm_|< NA. Z._. A. >m§ _.lm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| N _UQOOL.\_ >




70042 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING=2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD

NUT-1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

19470D

BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 0-RING 90

2499

SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539

COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT—1/4-20 FLANGE

2619

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2778W

GUARD-CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3471

TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

EN T OY BN FCY G R N P3N V] SN 1 CY I NCY) (IR (NS IR I [ CY) (RIS /05 BN Y1 O - ) () NG IR B %) () IS ' ) I o) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fquabzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

ELKHART, IN 46515 A

CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471

SJ

2/13/18

SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/18/19

TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 MNM Mn.>_._.m_ MATERIAL

XX+ 0.010
DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

X ¥ 0,030
ANG. £ 1/2° SJ 4/4/2017

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE:

MAIN SLIDE—96” X 32" FR
PAGE: DWG NO-: REV:

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —

1 OF 4/1P70042 B




2619 > (865F
5, - = @B

1369

8 1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

g 1891DD

O—RING

2451

2967

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 T0 3471 s | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
- TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

B Added 4" to outer tubes. sJ| 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010 5
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1
property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ . “x T o”ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .
agreemen iat 1t IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * ._\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l_Um Om X MM _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|1P70042 B




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  eows i 4esis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 70 3471 s | 2/13/18 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4” to outer tubes. sd| 7/18/18 XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo.>_.m MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1

property Mﬁ*_‘mvn.w\mﬁmoqvoﬂﬂhozr m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N

agreemen iat 1t IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . —_—

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l_Um @@ X MM _.I_N

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 4|1P70042 B




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@.- N 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
Q@Q IZET e W ses1s A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sy [ 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
g TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Added 4" to outer tubes. SJ | 7/18/19 XXX+ 0.010 .
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ - ‘_
N ! . XX £+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: . N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ani.ﬂn:n_&a&_« or ANG. + ,_\N mL . L.\A.\NO._ N —S>_Z m_l__um @@ X UM _.I_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|1P70042 B




70043 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW 12
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 24
1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 12
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 4
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24" 2
2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" 0D X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE 6
2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2" 6
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 6
3290 |[TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT-ROLL 2
3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL 4
3292 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER 4
3293 |TUBE—36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER 1
3294 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER 1
0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG 2

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

%QQQN@-NNN\. ELKHART, IN 46515

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tube.

SJ

7/18/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

O[> [

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

Changed RH drive assembly to LH

SJ

10/1/20

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW_BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: .
PSF_19/9/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 6 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 1 OF 2|P70043 B




Fauahzer SS0mess:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

% REVISIONS BY: DATE:
A Added 4" to outer tube. S| 7/18/19
B Changed RH drive assembly to LH sJ | 10/1/20

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW_BY: | DATE: PART_NAME: =

PSF_ [9/9/16 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 6 ARM-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
- - 2 OF 2|P700453 B




70058 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT—1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 [SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 [FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2778W [GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3471 |TUBE—ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQUARE

SN OY BN FCY G R N 3 F V] SN §CY NG IR (NG NG I [ CY) QRIS S /05 BN 01l O - ) [FN) G NG B 7. (N NG ' ) I o) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

# REVISIONS BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE

A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 sd | 2/13/18 qwm_mm\_ﬂmmm

B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010
XX * 0.010
X % 0030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . .

SJ 6/6/17 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32 —FR-LT
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 41P70058 B




1865F

(775)

1369

B 1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

N N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  encu, i ests A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 70 3471 s | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
" TOLERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL
B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX * 0.010
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1
propery o o, Bt e, 0 08 X +oosm [DRWEIONE T e A T
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M o \ \ §>_Z m_l_Umlmm X uN |_.|_N|_|._.
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| A. _quomm m




7258HD PARTS LIST
PART# DESCRIPTION
1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC
2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN
2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 [NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

2412 VQ\

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  eows i 4esis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 s | 2/13/18 (SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
B Added 4" to outer tube. sd | 7/18/19 XXX + 0.010 SIZE|SCALE. MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X * 0.010 A [1:1

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - . _ » ? rp_

in any manner ﬁ_—_q_, may constitute a ao._ian:n_&anﬁ_w or ANG. + ._\N mr_ o @\m\._ ﬂ §>_Z w_l_Um mm X uM _.lm _l._.

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — u o_|| A. _quomm m




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr i sesis A CHANGED E—CORD TUBE FROM 3283 TO 3471 si | 2/13/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
g TJOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
B Added 4" to outer tube. Sd | 7/18/19 XXX £ 0.010 .
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the A 1: 1
N . . XX+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned N _ _ —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ani.ﬂn:n_&a&_« or ANG. £ 1/2 SJ S m\m\._ 7 MAIN SLIDE-96 X 32 —FR-LT
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - A. o_|| L. _quomm m




70058A PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R |TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F [NUT—3/8—16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1891DD|NUT—1/2-20 NYLOCK

1925 |BRACKET-CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT

1947DD|BOLT-1/4-20 X 1 1/4 HHCS

2368 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8”" X 32

2404 |VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2499 [SCREW-1/4 X 1 1/4 TEK

2539 [COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619X |FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR-2021

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2778W [GUARD—CYLINDER ROD

2967 |NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT

3471A |TUBE-ELECTRIC CORD-2" SQ-2021

EN T OY BN FCY G R N 3 F V] BN §CY [ NCY) IR (NG NG I [ CY) QRIS S 105 BN 01l O - ) [N NG IR B 7. (N NG FG ) o o) N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S50

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A ]1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32"-FR-LT-2021
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|P70058A -




1865F

(1445)

1369

8 1867F

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

% 1728R

(2457) C=RING K

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  eoens N sesis (SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) — - — — XXX + 0.010 SIZE mo.>_.m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

. y . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ) )
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —FR—-|T-
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mL . ‘_\‘_ N\NO §>_Z m_u_Om mm x uN _.lm _u._. NOMA
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P70058A —




7258HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2377 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR DIN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

REVISIONS

DATE:

Fqualizer S

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32"-FR-LT-2021
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P70058A —




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—1H ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

Fqualizer S

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE USED ON:
MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1
DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .
SJ 1/17/20 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 32"-FR-LT-2021

APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

- - 4 OF 4|P70058A -




70062 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1213 |SHAFT-5/8 X 61 1/4 COLD ROLL

1214 |SHAFT-5/8 X 54 3/16 COLD ROLL

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 [BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F |PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT—3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404 [VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING-#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 |NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2669 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3391 |FRAME-116.5" MAIN SLIDE —FR NOTCHED

0001 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

R N N 1S A =S DN D ) [ [ 98] N [ NO) R N DU RN ) I o' ) FNCY G ) [N NG BN ") N QNG I ) o ) ) G RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S&wmEe°

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/16/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X+ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 111

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 4/5/17 MAIN SLIDE—-117 X 24-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1 OF 4/1P70062 A




- ®

,_\ g
V'S 2782
e //e (2451)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR

SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  encwsr - sesis Added 4" to outer tubss, s | 7/16/19 SPECIFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. L . - L, XXX + 0.010 SIZE m0.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 > ‘_ - ‘_
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x T o.ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —_ —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ao._i_‘:n:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. + ,_\N mL . L.\m\._ N §>_Z m_l__um ._ ‘_N X MA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be M_m._xm/_u\.m mw_mw_lmmmcw‘__wmm —QMW APP'D BY|DATE: m>omuv_|l 4 H_VW<OQ7%O 62 Nm<u

construed as an agreement of the above.




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 [PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE
3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

@._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Added 2" to outer tubes. s | 7/16/19 SPECIFED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
y SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. L " . L XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.w\mﬁmo_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . p— f—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . L.\m\._ N §>_Z m_l__um ._ ‘_N X MA. _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

3 OF 4|1P70062 A




LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

Fqualizer Seawrss®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/16/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 4/5/17 MAIN SLIDE-117 X 24-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

4 OF 4|1P70062 A




70090 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

w

1725 |BUTTON-1/2" UHMW

—_
N

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18”

2686 |TUBE-18" OUTER W/CYL BKT

2863 |TUBE-DRIVE NT RH W/CYL BKT

2864 |TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT

2865 |TUBE—36" DRIVE NT

— | == |N[N|Co|Co |

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

—_
o

3291 |TUBE-OUTER TUBE NT-ROLL

—_

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8"

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

Fqualizer

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tube—3291 was 2693.

SJ

7/18/19

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME: i

SJ 8/4/17 SLIDE ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT (3 ARM)
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
— — 1 OF 2|P70090 A




2686

2967 °
o,
@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  escus, i 4sss A Added ¥ 1o outer tube-3201 wes 2695, S 7/6/] SESRED " |MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H m.mu_m A [1:1
property Mﬁﬁ_‘_wnw\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra 5&%:9 s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | ”x + o”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — -
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + 1/2 SJ ; m\A.\._ 7 SLIDE ASSBLY-18" MAIN-NT Au >m§v
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| N _Uﬂoomo >




70151 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124 |FITTING-#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146 |FITTING-#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369 |WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392 |BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1403 |FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445 |BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW

1728L |TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R [TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731 |SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F [PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F |NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F |BOLT-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925 |BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2162 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 18"

2404 [VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451 |FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2539 |COUPLING-5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561 |WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593 |SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594 [NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2619 |FRAME-96" x 20" MAIN-FR

2625 |SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669 |BOLT—1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670 |NUT-1/2-13 JAM NUT

2782 |COUPLING-5/8 CYLINDER ROD

2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

0001 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002 |AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

R PN 1S =N O] 1 CY) QS Ui VY FSV) QN [ CY) N DG DRI DG 7" ) I "l T NCY) e ) I NG QIR I 7" ) Y QRIS ' ) o N

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer E&mae°

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Added 4" to outer tubes.

SJ

7/18/19

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X+ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: N N

SJ 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 18"—FR
APP'D _BY| DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 4|1P70151 A




SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

@._ N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
QUARZET  enowsr - sesis A Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/18/19 (SPECFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . . L XXX + 0.010 MNM m_o.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 -
property Mﬁ:‘mvn.w\mﬁmo_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x_;n-.ra __&HSP s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS NOo 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . p— p—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. * ._\N mL . L.\Nm\._ m §>_Z m_l_Um @@ X ‘_m _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — N o_|| A. _Uﬂo\_ m\_ >




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 [PLATE-ROOM MOUNT-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@._ N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  enowsr v ses15 Added 4" to outer tubes. si | 7/18/19 (SPECFIED: | MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL
p SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

. P . - P XXX £ 0.010 A 1+ 1
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:mvn.wmﬁmoqvoﬂmo:r m_x:n-.rn _E_m%:n. s_ﬂ_ *_Jo_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: N N
agreemen iat It IS No 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane . p— f—
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL . L.\Nm\‘_ m —$>_Z m_l_Um @@ X ‘_m _ul_N
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 41P70151 A




RH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (shorter)

LH SHAFT ASSEMBLY (longer)

Fqualizer Seawrss®

REVISIONS

DATE:

Added 4” to outer tubes.

SJ

7/18/19

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: . N

SJ 4/25/18 MAIN SLIDE-96" X 18 —FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 41P70151 A




70158 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 9
1725 |BUTTON—1/2" UHMW 12
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW 6
1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN 8
1866F |WASHER-5/8 FLAT 8
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8”" X 24" 2
2864 |TUBE-DRIVE NT LH W/CYL BKT 2
2865 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT 1
2967 [NUT-5/8—18 HEX JAM NUT 10
3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT-ROLL 1
3650 [TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT 2

- |ATR. 5/8-18 X 8" 2

&
&
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
%SE\@N%; ELKHART, IN 46515 Added # to outer tubes—3291 was 2693. s | 7/17/18 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
mwwm@zoo%m SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1
property of cnva.. o.o_.voazo:. Elkhart, Indiana, 4#: the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
n"any manner that may consttuts. o detriment directly or - ANG. + 1/2° SJ 6/26/18 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" MAIN-NT (3 ARM)
m:&_.mw,_:‘ to Days ooﬂuﬂnso:. Acceptance of this sm__wum REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — ‘_ o_|| N _Uﬂo\_ mm >




indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QQ& @NNN\. ELKHART, IN 46515 A Added 4" to outer tubes—3291 was 2693. SJ N\._ﬂ\._w ._.w__wmm_m\_,_ummm —S>_Z m_l_Um >mmm—sw_l< _ulommmn_u m_<mm U_mmm_l
XXX+ ooﬂo SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 A [1:1

property Mﬂ__,unﬁwmﬁmo_ﬁomﬂho:r m_x:nl.n_ 5&%:9 4#” ﬁ:o_ ; X+ 0030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: )

agreement iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . — -

m:n any manner that may no:wﬁ#:ﬁw a ao._i_sn:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ @\Nm\._ m m_l_Om >mmw_|< NA. §>_Z Z._. a >m—sv

APP'D BY|DATE:

2

PAGE: DWG NO.: Mm<”

OF 2|P70158




70236 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR MALE 90

1146

FITTING—#6 OR X #4 JIC ADAPT

1369

WASHER-3/8 EXT/INT TOOTH LOCK

1392

BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1403

FITTING-RESTRICTOR #6 X #4

1445

BEARING-2 BOLT FLANGE

1725

BUTTON—-1/2" UHMW

1728L

TUBE-36" DRIVE LH

1728R

TUBE-36" DRIVE RH

1731

SHAFT-5/8 X 41 5/8 COLD ROLL

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

1863F

PIN-3/16 X 1 1/4 SPRING

1865F

NUT-3/8-16 NYLOCK Z

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

1867F

BOLT-3/8—16 X 1 1/4 CARRIAGE ZINC

1925

BRACKET—CYLINDER MOUNT MAIN

2404

VALVE-ANTI CREEP

2451

FITTING—#4 FEM X #4 O-RING 90

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" BORE X 24

2539

COUPLING—5/8" TIMING SHAFT

2561

WASHER-5/8 STAR

2593

SCREW-1/4-20 X FLANGE

2594

NUT-1/4-20 FLANGE

2625

SHAFT-5/8 X 52 1/8 COLD ROLL

2669

BOLT-1/2-13 X 3 TAP GR 5

2670

NUT-1/2-13 JAM

2782

COUPLING-5/8" CYLINDER ROD

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3851

FRAME-96 X 20 MAIN-FR NOTCHED

0001

AT.R.-5/8"-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

0002

ATR.-5/8"-18 X 4 1/2" LONG

I N N 1S T N DS DS BN [N [ V] N FCY) N S PN B L)l IS o] O oY) N R PG (S 7, %) NG I G ) o ) RN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer S

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010

XX £ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 7/9/19 MAN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR NOTCHED
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 41P70236 -




(75D (15%2)

SEE SHEET FOUR FOR
SHAFT PARTS NUMBERS

403

(2257) QRN X

v 0
I NS
@.— N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i es1s _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
. . . o . XXX £ 0.010 MNm MJZ.M_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
Bareament that Tt 1o nat to.be. reprocucat; copted, or loaned X £0030 | DRWBY: DATE: PART NAME: )" v 04
in any manner that may constitute a ao.E.:.n:n &hdnﬁ_v\ or ANG. * ._\N. mL . N\@\._ @ §>_Z m_n_Omlwm x NA. _.lx ZO._.OIMD
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 4|P70236 —




7455HD PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

1201 |WASHER-1/2 SAE FLAT ZINC

2380 |PLATE-ROOM MOUNT PLATE-FR KITCHEN

2412 |BOLT-1/2-13 X 1 1/4 G5 ZINC CARRIAGE

3097 |NUT-1/2-13 NYLOCK

(2412)

Fqualizer E%was®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

USED ON:

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: .

SJ 7/9/19 MAN SLIDE-96" X 24" FR NOTCHED
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 4|P70236 —




6846—RH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

6845—LH ASSEMBLY (7455)
REPLACEMENT SHAFT ASSEMBLY
INCLUDES ALL PARTS SHOWN

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 it REVISIONS BY: |DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows, W 4esis _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

) . - — — XXX £ o.o._o SIZE mo.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ - ‘_

N . . XX £+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: ) ,
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . —
in any manner n_:n_ﬁ may constitute a ani.ﬂn:n_&a&_« or ANG. + ,_\N mL . N\@\._ @ §>_Z m_u_Om wm x NA. _.lx ZO._.OIMD
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 4 OF 4|P70236 —




70279 PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1124

FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90

1392

BUTTON—1.5" UHMW

1752

BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

1862

NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN

—_
N

1866F

WASHER-5/8 FLAT

2453

CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"

2958

ROLLER-1 1/4" OD X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959

SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

2967

NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT

3290

TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT—ROLL

3291

TUBE-24" OUTER NT—ROLL

3292

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

3293

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER

3294

TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER

0001

ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG

N[=]—=HN W[ O[N] >

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Sewrss:

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A [1:1

DRW BY: [DATE: PART_NAME: .

SJ 4/16/20 SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 5 ARM-fR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|1P70279 -




@a N . 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUAZET  eows i 4esis _SPECFED:  |MAIN SLIDE_ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL

. N . . L XXX + o.o._o SIZE mnm>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_

N L . XX+ 0.010

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME: R
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . — —
in any manner ﬁ_—_q_, may constitute a ao._ian:n_&anﬁ_v. or ANG. * ._\N mL . L.\‘_ m\NO m_l_Om >wwm_|< NA. Z._. m >m§ _um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2|P70279 —




70328 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW

1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW

2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" 0D X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE

2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"

3291 |TUBE-24" OUTER NT-ROLL

3292 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER

NININ|IN|C

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Fqualizer SSase®

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £+ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX+ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE _ MATERIAL

A —

DRW BY: DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 11/3/20 SLIDE ASSBLY—2 SLAVE ARM
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1 OF 2|1P70328 -




Fqualizer E&wame®

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:

FOREST RIVER DIESEL

SIZE| SCALE _ MATERIAL

2 OF 2

A —

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 11/3/20 SLIDE ASSBLY-2 SLAVE ARM
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:




70359 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 [BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 6
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW
1862 [NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN
1866F [WASHER-5/8 FLAT
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"
2958 |ROLLER-1 1/4" OD X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE
2959 [SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2"
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT
3290 |TUBE-24" QUTER W/CYL BKT—-ROLL
3291 [TUBE-24" OUTER NT-ROLL
3292 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER
3293 [TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER
3294 |TUBE-36" DRIVE NT LH INNER W/ROLLER
0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG
/u\\
N
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
mD 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
ELKHART, IN 46514 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
O ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 A 111
property of Days o.o_._uo_.nzo:. Elkhart, Indiana, <.~E._ the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: "
st ot s ot o b prodions, e, o bt ac. s /7 |SJ " |10/18/21 |SUIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 3 ARM-FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 2|P70359 —




REVISIONS

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
ELKHART, IN 48514 qwmm@ﬂmmm MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SYSTEMS 3

. L . . 5 5 XXX + 0.010 MNM m_0.>_|m_ MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: R
o e hck ey ot o seimons ool o e+ 1/ |SJ_ |10/18/21 |SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 3 ARM—FR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 2 OF 2|P70359 —




70382 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1124 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 OR 90 4
1392 |BUTTON-1.5" UHMW 6
1752 |BUTTON-3/4" UHMW
1862 |NUT-5/8-18 GR 2 FHN
1866F |WASHER—5/8 FLAT
2453 |CYLINDER-SLIDE 1 3/8" X 24"
2958 [ROLLER-1 1/4" OD X 1" LG X 1/2" BORE
2959 |SHAFT-ROLLER 1/2" X 2”
2967 [NUT-5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT
3290 |TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT—-ROLL
3291 |TUBE—24" OUTER NT-ROLL
3292 [TUBE-36" DRIVE NT INNER W/ROLLER
3293 [TUBE-36" DRIVE NT RH INNER W/ROLLER
4112 |TUBE-24" OUTER W/CYL BKT—RH BOLT ON
0001 |ATR-5/8-18 X 8 1/4" LONG
NZ.
NS
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
m 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
D ELKHART, IN 46514 SPECIFIED: MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER DIESEL
SOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 A [1:1
property of Uo«m. o.a_.noazoz. Elkhart, Indiana, 4#3 the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME: »
s Ut 1 1kt b rprodicad, coped, o loned . s 1/ [SJ " |2/18/22 |SUDE ASSBY-24° NT 3 ARM-RH BOLT ON
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|1P70382 —




55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46514

SYSTEMS

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £+ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X * 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

MAIN SLIDE ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER DIESEL

m_o>_._.m_ MATERIAL

DRW BY:

DATE:
M\‘_ 8/22

PART NAME:
SLIDE ASSBLY-24" NT 3 ARM—RH BOLT ON

APP'D BY|DATE:

DWG NO.: REV:

OF 2|P70382 -




Slotted Screw
Head

Allen Screw
Head

(1746)

(1745)

Red Knurled
Knob

Note:

In June of 2011, the 1/16 and
1745 valves along with

corresponding coils 1130 and 1/46
were obsoleted. Both of these valves
are replaced with the new 30/3
valves and 50/4 coils. If you need
to order a replacement for 1/16 or
1745 you will need to purchase both
the 30735 valve and 3074 coil.

.@4 \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QUALLZET e, sesis SPECFED:  |VALVE REPLACEMNET |[FOREST RIVER
OLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0010 Al 1AS NOTE D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

aQt t that it is not to b roduced, copied, I d *  rem

m:oﬂuﬁ._oﬁs:nssnnq n_:n_ﬁu 3:& .“.:mﬂ#nﬂ“ a Mﬂﬂﬂmaoﬂﬂ_ﬂmam.mKoMHn ANG. £ ._\N ML . @\._ O\‘_ ‘_ \_Nﬂm >Z_u \_N#m <>_|<m mm_u_|>0m§mz._.

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed os on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 1|P1 7116 —




PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART#

DESCRIPTION

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

1130

COIL-DDS12

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1440

BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8

1714

MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION

1716

VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0

1717

VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE

OO | J[H|O| P [WNIN

1720

VALVE—HAND PUMP #10 CAVITY

1735

FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP

1745

VALVE—#8 2 WAY M/0

1746

COIL-#6 10V

1756

BRACKET—PUMP MOUNT MH

1776

HANDLE-FOR HAND PUMP

1898DD

WASHER—1/4 LOCK

1938DD

WASHER—1/4 FLAT

N[O PPN —=|O

2015

PUMP-MTE 3.7

~
pg

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

17B

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

17C

2427

MOTOR-MTE 3.7

17D

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

18

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

19

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0-RING

20

6507

HARNESS, PUMP HARNESS 6 FUNCTION-1180

21

6556

HARNESS, PRESSURE SWITCH PIGTAIL

22

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

23

6650

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

aAlalalalalalalalalalalNnINNlmlalnlalalmlol=IninIin|o

NOTE:

PARTS 17A—17D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 17 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 14, 20, 21, 22 & 23
ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SE0mess

# REVISIONS

BY: [DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

mmwﬁ%oo%w SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

xxEo000 ATITTIAS NOTED

X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. = 1/2° SJ 2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MO PS—FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ 1 0F 2|P7330 —




’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *. REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
%SS&NS; ELKHART, IN 46515 SPECIFIED: 6 _FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
SOVERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m U
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it is not to b duced, ied, I d " —

in any manner that may conatitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2 SJ___[2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MO PS—fR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2I1P73330 _




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1| 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 9
2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 S
S | 1157 |PLUG-CAVITY 1
4 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
5 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
6 | 1440 |BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2
7 | 1714 |MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1
8 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 S
9 | 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | f
10 | 1720 |VALVE-HAND PUMP #10 CAVITY 1
11| 1735 |FITTING-DF04—-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
12 | 1745 |VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1
13 | 1746 |COIL—#6 10V 2
14 1 1756 |BRACKET-PUMP MOUNT MH 1
15 | 1776 |HANDLE-FOR HAND PUMP 1
16 |1898DD|WASHER—1/4 LOCK 2
17 |1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT 2
17A1 2015 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 1
178| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1
17C| 2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER 1
17D | 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7 1
18 | 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1
19 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
20 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 6
21| 6507 |HARNESS, PUMP HARNESS 6 FUNCTION-1180 1
22 | 6536 |HARNESS, PRESSURE SWITCH PIGTAIL 1
23 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
24| 6649 |[HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD 1

NOTE:
PARTS 18A—18D ARE INCLUDED
IN PART 18 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 15, 21, 22, 23 & 24
ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer SE0mess

# REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

BY: [DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

mmwﬁ%oo%w SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

xxEo000 ATITTIAS NOTED

X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. = 1/2° SJ 2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MO PS—FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ 1 0F 2|P7380 —




’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *. REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
%SS&NS; ELKHART, IN 46515 SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
SOVERANCES: SIZE|[SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m U
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
t that it is not to b duced, ied, I d " —

in any manner that may conatitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ 1/2 SJ___[2/16/09 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MO PS—fR
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2I1P73380 _




PARTS LIST
ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1| 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JC 11
2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 6
3 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
4 | 1278 [NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
5 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1
6 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 6
7 | 1735 |FITTING-DF04—-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2 N
8 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1 @ < yg"
9 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 3 @ e \U\\\\\\\\\\\)
10 | 2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 O-RING 1 @ . \\\ \\ A rlmm_
11| 2532 |PUMP—BIROTATE MTE 6 \\ \0/
. ar. 4 < \\\\\ \\Qrﬂmm
11A| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 2 \\\\\\ \\\@%@ \\
11B| 2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1 —\\\\)\\l@m,ﬂm\m# \N\\
11C| 2428 [RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1 ,v§rymmp«%_ X
11D| 2605 |MOTOR-MTE BIROT 1 S a2
12 | 2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1 (B
13 | 2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 3
14 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
15 |6650BR|HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LFAD BIROT | 1
16 |6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS 1
17
18 NOTE:
19 PARTS 11A—11D ARE INCLUDED
20 IN PART 11 AS AN ASSEMBLY
21 PARTS 14, 15, & 16 ARE NOT
5 SHOWN
23 Warranty authorization must come directly
24 from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Foualizer Swewmae® & Shanged o sompoct ol ST SRR W__wmumm_mmw PUNP ASSENBLY FOREST RIVER
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H w”wﬁw Al 1TAS NOTE D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X+ 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
oy e bl vy by Sl Gty o oo Sic stk ol arfiabe 00 ——{EUME b i TUNC BROT WAL PSR
construed os on agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 1 0OF 3|1P7604 A




@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:
Q@& 1261 ekt N 46515 A Changed to compact manifold sJ| 8/11/10 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
p SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the me H ww‘.“m > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m _HU
property Mmﬁ%n%nmoaoﬂnﬁ“o:r m_r_._n_..".n _:&%:n. &ﬂ._ ¢._o_ . ”x I O”Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . |
m:n any manner that may oo:mﬁ_.n:ﬁw a ucﬁ_.man:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 M\‘_ ﬂ\O@ _ucz_u mn §>z m _.uczo w_mo._. §>z _uw _.um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — —_ M O_|I u _U Q @ O L: >




12.72

v r vy

21.28

= 10.08 ———

i

(©

o

O

44—
- 4.63—

——5.09
= 0.40 —=

@.— N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

quUaRZer e w sesis Changed to compact manifold s | 8/11/10 SPECIFIED: | 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
XXX £ 0 o‘_@ SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o > ._ . ._ \P m _/_ O m _HU

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + O.Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —

=_m any manner n_:n_n may oo:wﬁ#_._nw a noﬂaozw_ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL. M\‘_ ﬂ\O@ _ucz_u % Z>z w _.uczo w__No._. §>z _um _.um

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 0F 3|IP768804 A




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 1
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
1278 [NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1395 |PLATE—PUMP MOUNT-CQ A
1735 |FITTING-DFO4—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
2042 [NUT-5/16-18 HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS| 1
2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING 3
2742 |MANIFOLD—BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1
2747 |SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 2
3073 |VALVE-DELTROL 7
3074 |COIL-DELTROL 7
3218 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 UNI G-7 1
6572 |HARNESS, 10” POWER AND GROUND FEED A
6650 |HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LFAD 1
6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN A
1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1
1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #8 MANUAL OVERRIDE 1
1746 [COIL—#8 10V 1
2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1 | NOTE:
2307K |RESERVOIR KIT—MTE 8QT.—2017,2542,1551 1 wwmww 1 %wwmw; Nmméwzw@r.cwmmﬂ
2427 IMOTOR=MTE 3.7 " |IN PART 3218 AS AN ASSEMBLY.
PARTS 6572, 6650, & 6781
ARE NOT SHOWN.
Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fouabzer o ass’ £ RO PP czwmwmmmw_:%w‘_wm 6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

L0 A1 IAS NOTE D
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
ANG.  1/2 SJ 3/12/15 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC UNI MAN PS—FR

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 3|P7604A -




2507K

o
’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
£ Q@&S&; ELKHART, N 46515 SPECFIED: |6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .Xx + o.o._o > ‘_ . ‘_ \D/ m —/_ O |_| m _HU
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . u\\_ N\._ @ _ucz_u nﬁ Z>Z m _.nczo cz_ §>z _um _.nm
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7604A —




A A
16.16
A
24.28
8./8
y
A
5.50 g
V (e}
A
! < 4.41—==—5.09
2 62 =— 4 63—=r—"50.31——=
= 9.96 =
REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE _ |TITLE

Faualizer S50

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

SPECIFIED:

TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

USED ON:

6 FUNC. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 11 AS NOTED

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 3/12/15 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC UNI MAN PSR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

3 OF 3|P7604A —




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

1| 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 9

2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 5

3 | 1137 |PLUG-CAVITY 1

4 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2

5 | 1278 [NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2

6 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1

7 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 5

8 | 1735 |FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2

9 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS| 1

10 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING 5

11| 2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD #8 O-RING 1

12 | 2532 |PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT. 1

12A| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 2

12B| 2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1

12C| 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1

12D| 2605 |MOTOR-MTE BIROT 1

13 | 2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1

14 | 2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 3

15 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1

16 |6649BR|HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT | 1

17 |6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS 1

18

9 NOTE:

PARTS 12A—12D ARE INCLUDED

20 IN PART 12 AS AN ASSEMBLY

21 PARTS 15, 16, & 17 ARE NOT

29 SHOWN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly
24 from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer  Swemase® & Shanged o sompoct ol STy SRR W__wmumm_mmw PUNP ASSENBLY FOREST RIVER
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H w”wﬁw Al 1AS NOTE D

e ol 2 b s o s o 2% |80 7 15717,/00 |PUil & WA 5 FUNC BROT WA PSR
ek Ay ooy g vl SHie£0GES 015 k|~ |2 103|781 &




@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
Q@& 12617  exwwrr, N 46515 A Changed to compact manifold sJ | 8/11/10 ._.w__w__”mmxﬁmmm 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
— pexooo  FETHIITE NOTED
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ . o —
m:n any manner that may oo:mﬁ_.n:ﬁw a ucﬁ_.man:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 M\‘_ N\O@ _ucz_u % §>z m _.uczo w__No._. §>z _uw _.um
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P76811 A




12.72

21.28

v vy ¥

= 10.03 ——— =

o

o

° 0

4.41—
- 4.63 —

@.— \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

Q@& 1261 ekt N 46515 Changed to compact manifold sJ | 8/11/10 qw__w_m@_um_mw 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
- ok ooto  REITMIVTE N oTED

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010

property Mmﬁ%n%nmoaoﬂnﬁ“o:r m_x_._n_..".n _:&%:n. &ﬂ._ ¢._o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . |

m:c any manner that may oo:mzn:nw a ucﬁ_.man:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\N mL 5 M\‘_ N\O@ _uCZ_u % §>z m _.uczo w__No._. §>z _uw _.um

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

3 OF 3|IP761 1 A




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 9
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1
1735 |FITTING—-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
1900DDNUT-5/16"-18 FLANGE LK REG 2 2
1988 |SCREW-5/16—-18 X 2 1/2 SSS CUP POINT 2
2042 |NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSl 1
2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0—RING 9
2417 |PLUG—SOCKET HEAD #8 0—RING 2
2542KS|PUMP—-BIROTATE 8 QT.—KS 1
2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT 1
3073 |VALVE-DELTROL S
5074 |COIL-DELTROL 5
6572C |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GND FEED—CONT. 1
6650BR|HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT 1
6781BR|HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS 1
2542K |RESERVOIR KIT-2542KS 1
2994 |CONTACTOR—REVERSING 1
3330 |CAP=FILL—3195KS—-3200KS-3201KS 1
3713 |MOTOR-2542KS 1

NOTE:

PARTS 2542K, 2994, 3330, & 3713 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542KS AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 6572C, 6650BR, & 6781BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Ewess”

REVISIONS

BY: DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £+ 0.010

XX+ 0.010

X £ 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE [MATERIAL
11AS NOTE D

A |1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
10/31/18

PART NAME:
PUMP_& MAN 5 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR

APP’D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

1

OF 3|1P7611KS -




Fqualizer E%wame®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

TITLE

USED ON:

SPECIFIED: 5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 Al 1TTAS N O = O
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e -
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . ‘_O\u‘_ \._ m _ucz_u @ §>z m _..czo w_xo._. zom m o._. IN
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7611KS —




15.71

i

24.23

1T

1T

B

=~ 9.0 ——

= 4.45 —]

—— 4.58 —

4.41—=

—=—5.09

REVISIONS

DATE:

Foualizer  Zswrae®

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

USED ON:

5 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 11AS NOTED

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 10/31/18 PUMP_& MAN 5 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-fR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 OF 3|P7611KS  |—




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1 | 1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC 11
2 | 1130 |COIL-DD3S12 6
3 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
4 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
S | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ 1
6 | 1440 [BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2
7 | 1714 |MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1
8 | 1715 |PLUG—HP CAVITY 1
9 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 6
10 | 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | 1
11| 1735 |FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
12 | 1745 |VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1
13| 1746 |COIL-#6 10V 2
14 11898DD|WASHER—1/4 LOCK 2
15 [1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT 2
16 | 2015 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 1
16A | 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1
16B| 2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER 1
16C| 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7 1
16D | 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1
17 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
18 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0-RING 4
19 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
20 | 6650 [HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD 1
21| 6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN 1
22
23

NOTE:

PARTS 16A—16D ARE

INCLUDED
IN PART 16 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 19, 20, & 21 ARE NOT
SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Swmass

# REVISIONS

BY: | DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

SPECIFIED:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX+ 0.010

XX *+ 0.010

X + 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
1IAS NOTE D

A |1

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:
8/9/10

PART NAME:
PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MOS

APP’D BY

DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1

OF 3|IP7666 -




\. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

£ QUAZET  exwm W sesis SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE|SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m _HU

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned .

m:n any manner that may oo:mn#:nw a detriment directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL. m\m\‘_ O _UCZ_U mn §>Z_ m _HCZO —som

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|IP/7/666 _




L]
I
[

I f
[T

110

imilin]

12.89

21.79

= 11.08 —— =

~—0.67/

S.41

b it

(>0~

= 9.90 ——

10.57

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 %.

REVISIONS

BY:

DATE:

ELKHART, IN 46515

Fquabzer

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE
6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:

FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 1IAS NOTE D

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 6 FUNC MQOS
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- - SOF 3|IP7666 -




PARTS LIST

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN

N
[de)

1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

2 | 1130 [COIL-DDS12 5

3 | 1137 |PLUG—CAVITY 1

4 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2

5 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2

6 | 1395 [PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ 1

7 | 1440 |BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2

8 | 1713 |PLUG=HP CAVITY 1

9 | 1714 [MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1

10 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 5

11| 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | 1

12 | 1735 |FITTING-DFO4—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2

13 | 1745 |[VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1

14 | 1746 |COIL—#6 10V 2

15 [1898DD|WASHER-1/4 LOCK 2

16 [1938DD|WASHER-1/4 FLAT 2

17 | 2015 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 1

17A| 1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 1

178| 2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1

17C| 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7 1

17D| 2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015 1

18 | 2047 [SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS| 1 | NOTE:

19 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING 6 | PARTS 17A—17D ARE INCLUDED
20 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10” POWER AND GROUND FEED 1 | IN PART 17 AS AN ASSEMBLY
21 | 6649 |HARNESS, 5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD 1 | PARTS 20, 21, & 22 ARE NOT
22 | 6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN 1| SHOWN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@.— \- 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 *. REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

quUazer e w swesis SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
L ERANCES. SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0010 Al 1AS NOTE D

sy o b G, e, s, o X 16860 (o e oNe EART AVE:

in any manner that may constitute a noi.:_o:ﬁ &Tn.:v\ or ANG. + ._\N. ML 5 m\w\‘_ O _UC—s_U %ﬁ §>Z_ @ _HCZO —Som

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— —_ \_ O_|I u _Hu Q m m Q —_




Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 it REVISIONS BY: | DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
@.—QN&&\@N%Q\. ELKHART, IN 46515

SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX+ 0.010 Al 1AS NOTE D
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
t that it i t to b duced, ied, I d " e
In any manner that may constitte o dotriment directly of ANG. * 1/2 SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MOS

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— - 2 OF 3|lP7867 REV:




I 1T]

[
[
10

imlimifimiNiniin

= 11.08 ——— =

1]

12.89

21.79

5.6/

1/

= 9.90 ——

10.57

Fquabzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

indirectly to Days Corporation.

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

S OF 3|IP7667

TITLE USED ON:

5 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY [FOREST RIVER

SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

Al 1IAS NOTE D

DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 8/9/10 PUMP & MANI 5 FUNC MQOS
DATE: DWG_NO.: REV:




PARTS LIST

16A | 1444 |SOLENOID—HD PLTD

16B| 200/ |CAP—MTE BREATHER

16C| 2427 |MOTOR-MTE 3.7

16D | 2507 |RESERVOIR-MTE 8QT.—2017,2542

7 | 2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

NOTE:

1
18 | 2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O-RING
19 | 6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

PARTS 16A

IN PART 16 AS AN ASSEMBLY

20 | 6650 [HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD

ITEM| PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1| 1724 |FITTING—#4 JIC X #4 JIC X 45 11
2 | 1130 |COIL-DDS12 6
3 | 1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
4 | 1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
5 | 1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT CQ 1
6 | 1440 [BOLT-1/4-20 X 3 HCS #8 2
7 | 1714 |MANIFOLD-6 FUNCTION 1
8 | 1713 |PLUG-HP CAVITY 1
9 | 1716 |VALVE-CARTRIDGE M/0 6
10 | 1717 |VALVE-DIRECTIONAL VALVE #6 MANUAL OVERRIDE | f
11| 1735 |FITTING-DF04-1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
12 | 1745 |VALVE-#8 2 WAY M/0 1
13 | 1746 |COIL-#6 10V 2
14 11898DD|WASHER—1/4 LOCK 2
15 [1938DD|WASHER—1/4 FLAT 2
16 | 2017 |PUMP-MTE 3.7 8QT. 1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1

PARTS 19, 20, & 21 ARE NOT

21| 6781 |HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION 9 PIN

23 Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
UQNZET  exwer, n 46515 - SPECIFIED: 6 FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
' A Changed to 45 fittings. SJ | 8/13/10 TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 Al 1AS NOTE D
property Mﬁ%awﬂmoaoﬂ&“o:r m__%aq-.n.,...An _3&%3. ﬁﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ . X+ 0030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen! at It IS no O De re uced, copied, or loane: o
m:m any manner that may oo:mﬁ#:n“ a no.i:_n:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ._\N ML 5 m\w\‘_ O _UCZ_U mn Z}Z_ @ _HCZO m O._. Zom
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX| — — 1 OF 3|P7668 A




Y REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
L E\E\@N&; i conm o0 s LE Ghanged to 45 fings. s 8/13/70 SPECIFIED: 6_FUNCTION PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER

oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o > ._ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O m _HU
property Mmﬁ%n%nmoanﬂnﬁ“o:r m_r_._n_..".n _:&%:n. &#h_ 50_ . ”x ES O”Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane .
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 m\m\‘_ O _UCZ_U &n §>Z_ @ _HCZO m O._. Zom
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|1P7668 A




[T
10
[T

I
[TITh

EH_ 1

imnmiEininiliniin]

15.89

24.

79

~—11.08 ————— =

~— 9.6/

5.41

= 9.50 ———

10.57

@.— N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

Q@Q @N‘Nw\. ELKHART, IN 46515 A Changed to 45" fittings. SJ m\._u\‘_o ._.%__w_mn%\_ﬂm_wm m _HCZO._._OZ _UCZ_U >mmm§m_|< _IIO_nN_Wml_| _nN_/\_M_nN
XXX £ oo‘_@ SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o A 1. 11AS NOTE D

property Mﬁ.,._wn_ww.ﬁmoaﬂmﬂ“o:r m_x:aln.a _3&%39 4#_.“_ *_Jo_ | ”x + D”ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreemen at 1t Is n (0 be reproduced, copied, or loanet "

m:m any manner that may no:nn#_._nm a no_i:_o:ﬂ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N ML m\w\‘_ O UCZT nﬁ Z}Z_ m _HCZO m O._. Zom

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

APP'D BY

DATE:

S OF 3|IP7668

A




PARTS LIST

PART#

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

_
_

1187

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

1278

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735

FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042

NUT-5/16—-18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS

2128

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417

PLUG—-SOCKET HEAD #8 0-RING

2542

PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 8 QT.

2742

MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT

2747

SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

3074

COIL-DELTROL

6572

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED

6650BR

HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6/81BR

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS

—_ ] OOV O N, —m || N = =N =N

1444

SOLENOID-HD PLTD

2007

CAP—MTE BREATHER

2428

RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015

2605

MOTOR-MTE BIROT

N N N NG

NOTE:

PARTS 1444, 2007, 2428, & 2605 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542 AS AN ASSEMBLY
PARTS 6572, 6650BR, & 6781BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Foualizer E8%wree®

REVISIONS

DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE

Updated to show new valves

and coils SJ

4/17/12

SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

XXX+ 0.010

XX *+ 0.010

X + 0.030

ANG. £ 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 1IAS NOTE DD

DRW BY: | DATE:
SJ 8/12/10

PART NAME:
PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-fR

APP’D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

1

OF 3|IP7 731 A




@4 \. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

QQ& 1267 ekt N 46515 A Updated to show new valves and coils SJ| 4/17/12 qw__w_m@ﬂmmm ] 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |[FOREST RIVER
XXX £ 0 o‘_mu SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the ”xx + o”o._o > ‘_ . ._ \D/ m _/_ O |_| m _HU

property M*ﬁ%n.w&.nnmo_.vo_.ﬁnﬁ“o:r m_r:n_.rn_ _:&%:n. 4#% =._o_ g X + 0.030 DRW BY: _u>ﬁ” PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loane . _

5@ any manner that may oo:m:.nﬁw ] noﬁ.ﬂo:w directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 m ‘_N\‘_ O _ucz_u mn z>z m _.uczo m_xo._. zow m o._. _..x

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|IP7731 A




15.71

24.28

20 ——=

—=— 4.65 —=

—=— 4.58 —=

ooooo M
ooooo

4.41—=

=— 0.09

@.- \ Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET ez v sssis Updated to show new vaives ond colls S| 41712 SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
XXX £ 0 o‘_@ SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .xx + o.o._o A 1 1IAS N O | = )

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + O.Ouo DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e —|

5@ any manner ﬁ__._n_ﬁ may no:mzn:ﬁw a nmﬁ_.maa:ﬂ_ directly or ANG. + ‘_\N mL 5 m\‘_ N\‘_ O _ucz_u k §>z m _..CZO m_mo._. ZOm m D._. ﬂx

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG _NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 30F 3IP7731 A




PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

QUAN

FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS

NUT-3/8 FLANGE

PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

FITTING—DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

NUT-5/16"-18 FLANGE LK REG 2

SCREW-5/16—18 X 2 1/2 SSS CUP POINT

NUT-5/16-18 HEX ZINC

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD 0—RING

PLUG—SOCKET HEAD #8 0—RING

2542KS

PUMP—BIROTATE 8 QT.—KS

2742

MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC. COMPACT

3073

VALVE-DELTROL

3074

COIL-DELTROL

6572C

HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GND FEED—CONT.

6651BR

HARNESS, 7 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6/81BR

HARNESS, PUMP 6 FUNCTION GS

SN N NS o 2] K= | ) [y iy V) iy NS i G B (ORI NC Ry B GR I NC N By

2542K

RESERVOIR KIT—2542KS

2994

CONTACTOR—REVERSING

3330

CAP—FILL—3195KS—-3200KS-3201KS

3713

MOTOR—-2542KS

NOTE:

PARTS 2542K, 2994, 3330, & 3713 ARE INCLUDED IN PART
2542KS AS AN ASSEMBLY

PARTS 6572C, 6651BR, & 6781BR ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualizer Ewess”

REVISIONS

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

BY:| DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:
SPECIFIED: 6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
mwwmw\,zoo%m SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL
o000 AT IAS NOTED
X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/30/18 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND[APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— _ 1 0F 3|lP7731KsS —




900DD

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 REVISIONS DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE | TITLE USED ON:

QUARZET  excnsr, i ses1s SPECFIED: |6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 Al 1TTAS NOT E D

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e -

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M SJ . ‘_O\MO\._ 8 PUMP & MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 o._. fR

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7731KS —




) )
15.71
V |
] S =
5.50 __w
=
s Z
3.02 =
{ q

=~ 9. 20—

—— 4.63 —=

—— 4.58 —

4.41—=

—=—5.09

Foualzer

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3
ELKHART, IN 46515

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to Days Corporation.

Acceptance of this will be

construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

6 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY

USED ON:
FOREST RIVER

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 11AS NOTED

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 10/30/18 PUMP_& MAN 6 FUNC BIROT MOS 8 QT-FR
APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

3 0F 3|P7731KS  |—




7744 PARTS LIST NOTE:

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN PARTS 2007, 2741, & 2751 ARE INCLUDED IN PART 3043

122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC AS AN ASSEMBLY—-PART 2994 IS INCLUDED IN PART 6911

137 |PLUG=CAVITY & THESE NUMBERS WOULD BE USED TO ORDER

PARTS 6572C, 6650BR, 6911, AND 6912 ARE NOT SHOWN
278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE

395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1
1
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS REPLACEMENT PARTS.
1
1
1

735 |FITTING—-DF04—-1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042 |NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PS

2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417 |PLUG—#8 SOCKET HEAD 0—RING

2742 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 6 FUNC COMPACT

2747 |BOLT-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3043 |PUMP-BR-3" MOTOR-5 QT

5073 |VALVE-DELTROL

3074 |COIL-DELTROL

6572C |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED CONTACTOR

6650BR|HARNESS, 6 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6911 |HARNESS, PUMP CONTACTOR 3043

Alalalmlolol=Mdalaluol=mla NN = o

6912 |HARNESS, 6 FUNC BIROT 3IN/CONTACTOR

2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER

2741 |RESERVOIR-5QT (2390, 2142 PUMP)

1
1
2751 [MOTOR-MTE 3 IN BIROT 1
2994 |CONTACTOR—REVERSING 1

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE  [TITLE USED ON:
QUALZET  eows i 4esis SPECIFIED: 5 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS W/SLIDE
JOLERANCES: SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
. L . . L XXX £ 0.010 A 111
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX <+ 0.010 .
property Mﬁ:_wnw\mﬁo.o_ﬁoﬂﬂho:r m_x:n?n_ _=aﬂu=n. s_ﬂ_ ﬁ:o_ | X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreemen iat It IS NO 0 be reproduced, copied, or loane: . |
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . M\N\._ L. _ucz_u nﬁ Z>z m _..CZO m_mo._. u _z _.nmc
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 1 OF 2|P 7744 —




Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

Fqualzer SS0mes®

f

REVISIONS

DATE:

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be
construed as an agreement of the above.

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:
TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010
XX £ 0.010
X £ 0.030
ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

TITLE

5 FUNCTION PUMP

USED ON:
_# POINT_AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS W/SLIDE

SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

A 11: 1

DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

SJ 2/7/14 PUMP & MAN 5 FUNC BIROT 3 IN-FRD
APP'D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
20F 2|1P7744 _




HYDRAULIC HOSE CONNECTIONS

7744 PUMP
B = RETRACT FUNCTION

B2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK
(WHITE /BLACK)

B3 = LEFT REAR JACK
(ORANGE /BLACK)
B4 = RIGHT REAR JACK
(YELLOW /BLACK)

B5 = SLIDE
(GREEN/BLACK)

) 4
T = EXTEND FUNCTION

o
T1 = LEFT FRONT JACK A_me<<Zv

T2 = RIGHT FRONT JACK (WHITE)

T3 = LEFT REAR JACK (ORANGE)
T4 = RIGHT REAR JACK (YELLOW)
T5 = SLIDE (GREEN)




/744 PUMP WIRING

MANUAL OVERRIDE SCREWS

12VDC POSITIVE
BATTERY CONNECTION

ﬁ \\
18GA BROWN 12VDC LEFT FRONT

_ JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA WHITE 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA GREEN/WHITE 12VDC SLIDE
—16GA BLACK GROUND

1/4” ALLEN SOCKET MANUAL
OVERRIDE LOCATED UNDER GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY

STICKER
16 GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT
16 GA BLACK GROUND
16GA BLUE 12VDC EXTEND




7801 PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION

QUAN

1122 |FITTING—#4 OR MALE X #4 JIC

~J

1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT

S9S

1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE

1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ

1735 |FITTING—-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP

2042 |NUT-5/16—18 HEX ZINC

2047

SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI

2128 |PLUG—#4 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2417 |PLUG—#8 SOCKET HEAD O—RING

2725 |MANIFOLD-BIROT 4  FUNC.

2747 |BOLT-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE

3043 |PUMP-BR-3" MOTOR-5 QT

3073 |VALVE-DELTROL

5074 |COIL-DELTROL

6572C [HARNESS,

10" POWER AND GROUND FEED CONTACTOR

6649BR|HARNESS,

5 FUNC PUMP GROUND LEAD BIROT

6910 |HARNESS,

4 FUNC BIROT 3IN/CONTACTOR

6911 |HARNESS, PUMP CONTACTOR 3043

alalalalalalalNnnlmlal] == N =N

2007 |CAP-MTE BREATHER

2741 |RESERVOIR-5QT (2390, 2142 PUMP

)

2751 |MOTOR-MTE 3 IN BIROT

6909 |CONTACTOR KIT

NOTE:

PARTS 2007, 2741, & 2751 ARE INCLUDED IN PART 3043
AS AN ASSEMBLY—-PART 6909 IS INCLUDED IN PART 6911
& THESE NUMBERS WOULD BE USED TO ORDER
REPLACEMENT PARTS.

PARTS 6572C, 6649BR, 6910, AND 6911 ARE NOT SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 %

REVISIONS

BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE [TITLE USED ON:

Fqualzer

ELKHART, IN 46515

SPECIFIED:

4 FUNCTION PUMP (4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS

TOLERANCES: SIZE[SCALE |MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

XXX % 0.010 A 111
XX+ 0.010 :

X £ 0,030 DRW BY: | DATE: PART NAME:

ANG. + 1/2° SJ 10/10/13  [PUMP & MAN 4 FUNC BIROT 3 IN-FRD

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX | — - 1 0F 2|P7801 -




2047

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

@4 N. 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 * REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
QUANZET  eoons N sesis (SPECFED: |4 FUNCTION PUMP |4 POINT AUTOLEVEL SYSTEMS
) — - — — XXX £ o.o._mu SIZE m0.>_|m MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the > ‘_ . ‘_
. ) . XX+ 0.010
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X + 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . |
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mL . ‘_O\‘_ O\._ M _ucz_u mn Z>z A. _..CZO m_mo._. u _z _.nmc
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 2(P7801 —




(MOT13A) MOVP dv3d 1HOIY = ¥1

(FONVH0) MOVr dv3ay 1431 = ¢1

¢l

(FLIHM) MOVP INO¥4 1HOIY

(NMOYE) MOvr INOY4 1431 = |1

NOILONN4 AdN3LX3

(MOV1g,/MOTI3A)

= ¥4

MOVP dv3Y 1HOIY
(MOV189,/39NVH0)

¢

MOVP MV3Y 1437
(MOovV19,/3LIHM)

4
S|

MOV INOY4 1HOIY

NOILONN4 10Vd14d

L 08/L

dNNd
SNOILOANNOO 4SOH OINVAdAH




/801 PUMP WIRING

MANUAL OVERRIDE SCREWS

12VDC POSITIVE
BATTERY CONNECTION

)

|
<

18GA BROWN 12VDC LEFT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA WHITE 12VDC RIGHT FRONT
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA ORANGE 12VDC LEFT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

18GA YELLOW 12VDC RIGHT REAR
JACK—16GA BLACK GROUND

GROUND STUD FOR PUMP ASSEMBLY
1/4” ALLEN SOCKET MANUAL 16 GA GREEN 12VDC RETRACT
OVERRIDE LOCATED UNDER 16 GA BLACK GROUND

STICKER
16GA BLUE 12VDC EXTEND




PARTS LIST

PART# DESCRIPTION QUAN
1122 [FITTING—#4 OR MALE X wf JIC 7
1187 |SCREW-3/8-16 X 1 1/4 CUP PT SSS 2
1278 |NUT-3/8 FLANGE 2
1395 |PLATE-PUMP MOUNT-CQ 1
1735 |FITTING-DF04—1/4 DIAG. TIP 2
2042 zcalm\émlém HEX ZINC 1
2047 |SWITCH-PRESSURE SWITCH 1200 PSI 1
2128 E.coif SOCKET HEAD O—RING 3
2417 |PLUG-SOCKET HEAD %m O—RING 1
2532 |PUMP-BIROTATE MTE 6 QT. 1
2723 |MANIFOLD—-BIROT 4 FUNC. COMPACT 1
2747 |SCREW-5/16-18 X 2 1/4 FLANGE 2
3075 |VALVE-DELTROL 4
3074 |COIL-DELTROL 4
6572 |HARNESS, 10" POWER AND GROUND FEED 1
6648BR|HARNESS, 4 FUNC PUMP GROUND BIROT 1
6791BR|HARNESS, PUMP 4 FUNC BR 9 PIN 1
1444 |SOLENOID-HD PLTD 2
2007 |CAP—MTE BREATHER 1
2428 |RESERVOIR-MTE 6QT.—2015, 2532 1 NOTE:
2605 |MOTOR-MTE BIROT ' | PARTS 1444, 2007, 2428, & 2605 ARE

INCLUDED IN PART 2532 AS AN ASSEMBLY

PARTS 6572, 6648BR, & 6791BR ARE NOT

SHOWN

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
Fouabzer o ass’ £ TR PP czwmwmmmw_:%w‘_wm 4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY | FOREST RIVER

XXX £+ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

XX+ 0.010

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

X £ 0.030

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be

ANG. £ 1/2°
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SIZE| SCALE

A |1

MATERIAL
11AS NOTE D

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE: PART_NAME:
9/10/14 PUMP_& MAN 4 FUNC BR MOS FRD

APP'D BY

DATE: PAGE: DWG_NO.: REV:
- 1 0F 3I1P7931 -




3073

@.- N Y 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS : : UNLESS OTHERWISE  |TITLE USED ON:

QUANZET e, sesrs SPECFIED: |4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
oL ERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the .Xx + o.o._o A 1. 1AS N O = O

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - iy

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\M mr_ . @\\_ O\._ L. _UCZ_U nﬁ §>Z A. _uCZO wm Zom _.nmo

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 OF 3|P7931 —




=1 !
S o) | oooo |
12.72 = , noooo
19.54 8./5
y
A o
V
5.50
4.41—==—5.09
- | ) °
1.32 < 4.41—==—5.09

= 9.80 ——— =

@.- N ’ 55169 COUNTY ROAD 3 # REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

QUALZET  eows i 4esis SPECIFIED: 4 FUNC. BIROT. PUMP ASSEMBLY |FOREST RIVER
MR8 SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX £ 0.010 Al 1TAS N O = O

property of Days Corporation, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x + o.ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned - Iy

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ,_\N mL . @\‘_ O\._ L. _UCZ_U mm §>Z A. _uCZO wm Zow _.nmc

indirectly to Days Corporation. Acceptance of this will be REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP'D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:

construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 3 OF 3|P7931 —




\4X474

‘A3Y :ON OMd

€

0 |
-39Vvd

-Alvd

‘A8 dddv

41€¥8°8 I1EYB-11M ISOH

IWVN 13vVd

lc0e/se/e

d1vd

DN

‘A8 NMVId

SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

¥

AVIRIEIVW

Lol Yo SWaLsaAs

doy X FAIHSHA3d 13S31d JFAIY 1SFJOS _

‘NO d3sn

1 3SOH

L m—mN_._q—._cm ‘Ad

dlvda

SNOISIATY

‘A3d

06 DIl v# X 4O
ADVI HOVE 4O 401 14 # w_%hu_w;mm_w_ glLlc | vl
~ONILLIH

ADVI dIHLIO Ad4AL c 06 J1VW dO v # vzl | €1

40 WOLLOE JHL NO | 'WOLLOE INOd4 SANO ¢ X OIl 7# - ONILLA
1AD 3dI1S 40 INOdd ‘¥ WOOJ Ol 99 1d0d dWNd 3dId1S I1ddNd L .0¢ "3SOH £2SC | ¢l
1AD 3dI1S 40 dvId ¥ WOOJ OL 91 1dOd dWNd 31daNd ! .0¢ "ISOH L2SC | L
1AD 3dI1S 40 INOdd 'L WOOJ Ol 99 1d0d dWNd 3dId1S NIFIO L .0¢€ '3SOH £25¢C | Ol
1AD 3dI1S 40 dv3d 'L WOOJ OL 6L 1d0d dWNd N3O ! .0¢€ 'ISOH L2SC | 6
ADVI v S 40 WOLLO4G Ol €9 1d0d dWNd 3dId1S IONVIO ! .| "ISOH L9YC | 8
ADVI dvdd S 40 401 OL €1 1dOd dWNd JONVIO L 0l 'ISOH S9ve | L
ADVI VI Sd 40 WOL104 Ol ¥4 1d0d dWNd 3dId1S MOTTIA ! 1 '3SOH 69ve | 9
ADVI dVHd Sd 40 dOL OL 1 1d0d dWNd MOTIFA L ¢l 'ISOH L9%C | S

ADVI INOJYS
Sd 40 WOLLOE OL JIDVT INO¥4 SA 40 WOLLOS 3dIALS LUHM/IIILS NMOJd | 0l 3SOH Sve | v
ADVI INOJ4 Sd4 40 dO1 OL ¢l LdOd dWNd JLHM L 9¢ 'ISOH 98¥C | €
ADVI INOd4 SA 40 WOLLO4 Ol 19 1dOd dWNd 3dId1S NMOd4 L 9¢ 'ISOH 98¥C¢ | ¢
ADVI INOY4 SA 40 dO1 Ol 11 1d0d dWNd NMOdY L ¥€ 'ISOH v8ye | |
NOILVOO1 302 dO10D ALINVNO|  NOILdIOS3Ad E@n_ WALl




%47

REL] ‘ON OMd

€ o ¢

3OVvd

31vd

‘A8 A.ddY

41€¥8 % 31e¥8-110 3SOH

IWVN LVd

Lcoz/se/e

-Alvd

N

‘A8 NMVd

‘3LgIHOYd

SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA

40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM
JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY
ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA

SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

vl

AVIRIEIVW

\4

J1IvOS _ 3718

ey

SWILSAS

‘NO d3sn

doy X FAIHSAHIFG 13S31Q dFAIY L1STJOS _

1 I3SOH

3L

43zZ1vno3

opIS Jobuassod

4 E {uol4 Sd
€

109y $d

Juou mom ¢

103y Sd

9
AN m
U
 \{
o O (e}

momoEw oA 8

© o ¢ ? 9?
| L

SPIS S JOALQ




<MUN.VR m 40 mU SI°NI“LIVHY13 ‘Zo_zmovmwm%w_umwm
7N 0N oM 39vs v 8 Qadv | 5l ORI oY
J1€¥8 8 JLEVE-LIN ISOH lcoe/se/e DS | MR
IWVYN LYVd 31va A9 NMYYQ SIHL z_,mmz,_,ﬁzoo NOILYWJONI 3HL
VIdILVW 4 _.m_.zuw_ <m5w m. E m_ |_| m > m
Q0 X FAHSNIE THS3IA d3A IS40T | 11X 3SOH -« 43ZIYN03

opIS Jobuassod

¢l

U/

& 0o 0 o0 0
g S8 v8 €8 c¢a 18
9L SL 141 €L L 1
9 9 0 0 00

0l

S N =

9PIS SJ0AlQ




74258 PARTS LIST

ITEM _u>_w._.% DESCRIPTION QUAN COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 | 2461 |HOSE-6' 1 |YELLOW SOLID PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF RR JACK

2 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF RR JACK

3 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |ORANGE SOLID PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF LR JACK

4 | 2465 [HOSE-10’ 1 |ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF LR JACK

5 | 2465 [HOSE-10’ 1 |BROWN m._.m__u_m\<<_.__._._m STRIPE BOTTOM OF LF JACK TO BOTTOM OF RF JACK

6 | 2527 [HOSE-30’ 1 |BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF LF JACK

7 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |BROWN SOLID PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF LF JACK

8 | 2478 |[HOSE-24' 1 |WHITE SOLID PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF RF JACK

9 | 2476 [HOSE-22’ 1 |PURPLE SOLID PUMP PORT Te TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL %m

10 | 2476 |HOSE-22° 1 |PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL %N

11| 3018 |HOSE-26’ 1 |GREEN SOLID PUMP PORT T5 TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL wf

12 | 3018 |HOSE-26 1 |GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL wf

1194 2118 Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
REQUIRED JACK FITTINGS

131 1124 _.._._u_._zolm# JIC X wf OR MALE 90 6 |- BOTTOM OF EACH JACK

14 1 1190 |FITTING=RESTRICTOR %@ OR X wf JIC 90 4 |- TOP OF ALL JACKS

mD o Sy z REVEONS P DA O R QD |JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RVER BERKSHIRE XLT
SYSTEMS TOLERANCES:

XXX £ 0.010

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned

in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND

be construed as an agreement of the above.

SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SIZE| SCALE

MATERIAL

XX+ 0.010 A1 1IAS ~NOT E D
X" % 0030  |DRW BY: |DATE: PART_NAME:
ANG. + 1/2 SJ 7/11/22 HOSE KIT—8431F—FRD

APP’D BY

DATE:

PAGE:
1 of 3

DWG NO.: REV:
74238 -




JACK PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m 19300 GRANGE STREET REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT [FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
TOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H w.wﬁm Al 1l AAS ~N O = O
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x i D.Ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ ._\N ML . ﬂ\._ ‘_\NN Iom_m _A_n_u mh.u‘_ _|I _H_NU
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 of 3(7423B —




_——
=

SLIDE CYLINDER PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m 19300 GRANGE STREET % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:

CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT

SYSTEMS TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 A 1. 1 AS=S N O | = )
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X * 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ - — —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL 5 N\._ ‘_\NN Iom_m _A_n_u mh.u‘_ _|I _H_NU
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— el M O._" llw QK_.Nu w el




y¥00/

L] :ON OMd

€ 0 |

3Ovd -Alvd

‘A8 dddv

Lzoe/v/€

IWVN 13vVd d1vd

a9188/Ac158/d8L08-11M ISOH

ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3dO¥d S JHL S| ONIMYQA
SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

DN

‘A8 NMVId

AVIRIEIVW

4 —mj(uw_ <m% W:c..ﬁ__m_ 1SAS

‘NO a3sn

V6€ JdIHSAAFE 13531A dIAIY 1SFAOS _

1 3SOH

L m—mN_._q—._cm ‘Ad

dlvda

SNOISIATY

‘A3d

06 DIF 7# X 40
NOVI HOV3 40 dOL - o# JOLDINISTY | 8Lz 91
“ONILLH

SOVT 93HLO ASIAT c 06 VWA v# |- | o

1O WOLLOE FHLNO | 'WOLLOE INOd4 SO NO Z X DIF ¥4 - ONILLH

YTl
SYIANTTAD ;
3A11S 40 ¥v3Y O1 X008 J3AIAIA TAD DNAS (S¥434D1LS Z) 31ddNd ¢ 1 3SOH 69ve | vl
SYIANITAD 3AITS 40 INOJH OL TAD DNAS (SYINDILS 2) 3dIALS F1ddnd z 1 3SOH 69vT | €1
TAD DNAS 40 dv3d OL 99 1dOd dWNd 3dI3LS 31dand _ 22 3SOH |9z | ¢l
TAD DNAS ¥DO19 93dIAID OL 91 L9Od dWNd J1ddnd _ Z2°3SOH |9z | L1
TAD 3ANS 40 INOd4 L WOOd OL 59 [dOd dWnd 3dIdIS NI3EO _ 82 3SOH | sesz | ol
TAD 3ANS 40 dvad L WOOd OL 51 190d dWnd NEERD) _ 82 3SOH | sese | 6
WOLLOE YDVT dv3d Sa OL €4 190d dWNd 3dI4LS IONVIO _ ZL3SOH | /9%z | o
dOLDV dv3d SO OL €1 L4Od dWNd JONVIO 1 Ol 3SOH __|sorz | £
WOLLOE YDVF ¥V Sd OL 78 130d dWnd 3dI4LS MOTIIA _ #1 ‘ISOH 69vz | 9
dOLIDVT dvad Sd OL 71 190d dWNd MOTIIA _ ZL3SOH | Z9vz | ¢
WOLLOS
NOVE IO Sd WSS S vr INONS SO 3dINLS FLHM/IdINLS NMOYE _ 0l ISOH sovz | ¥
dOL INO¥H Sd 2L 1dOd dWNd JLHM _ Z€ 3SOH | ceve | ¢
WOLLOE ¥DOVI INOWH Sa OL 18 L9Od dWNd 3dIdLS NMOJg _ Z€ 3SOH  |zeve | ¢
dOLIDVI INOd4 S OL LL L4Od dWNd NMOUE _ 0€ 3SOH | Zzse | |
NOILYDOT 3JA0D 40102 ALINVAO|  NOILINOSIA | o, |wall




y¥00.

REL] ‘ON OMd

€ o ¢

3OVvd

31vd

‘A8 A.ddY

a%188/Adc158/d808-11M ISOH

IWVN LVd

Lcoe/y/e

-Alvd

N

‘A8 NMVd

‘3LgIHOYd

SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA

40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM
JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY
ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA

SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

vl

AVIRIEIVW

\4

J1IvOS _ 3718

ey

SWILSAS

‘NO a3sn

V6€ FAIHSHAIG 13S31A JIAIY 1S3OS _

1 I3SOH

3L

43zZ1vno3

opIS Jobuassod

4 E {uol4 Sd
€

103y Sd

Juou mom ¢

103y S

SPIS S JOALQ




€ 0 €

3OVvd

y¥00/

REL] ‘ON OMd

‘3LgIHOYd
SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA
R R 40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM
31va :A8 A.ddV JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY

a9188/ac158/d8£08-11M ISOH

IWVN LVd

>z<.z_.z,}ﬁm‘zo_ZN_O&OUwEQ
DN 4O AL¥FJONd 108 IHL S| ONIMVIA
:31vd ‘A9 NMYd

SIHL NI d3NIVINOD NOILYWYO4NI IHL
vos| Vo] SWILSAS

AVIRIEIVW

V6€ FAIHSHAIG 13531A JIAIY 1S3OS _

‘NO d3sn

wasoH .| 43ZIMYnd3

opIS Jobuassod

= R =

el €l

¢V
¢V

14!

& o o o o
9 S8 v8 €8 8 18
91 Sl vl €L L 9}
9§ ¢ 0 0 00

B+ A

9PIS S JOALQ




Vyv00.L

‘A3Y :ON OMd

€

0 |
-39Vvd

-Alvd

‘A8 dddv

48708 8 38/08-11% 3SOH

IWVN 13vVd

lc0e/se/e

d1vd

ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3dO¥d S JHL S| ONIMYQA
SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

DN

‘A8 NMVId

AVIRIEIVW

¥

Lol Yo SWaLsaAs

‘NO d3sn

D0r X FAIHSHYFG 13S31A dIAIY 1SFIOS _

1 3SOH

L m—mN_._q—._cm ‘Ad

dlvda

SNOISIATY

‘A3d

06 DIF & X 90
NOVI HOV3 40 dOL y o# OLOWNISIY |8llz| 91
“ONILLY

SOV 43HLO ANIAT c 06 TIVWAO7# | | o)

4O WOLLOE JHLNO | "WOLLOE INO¥4 SANO T X OIF v# - ONILLA

YLl
SYIANTTAD \
3AI1S 40 ¥v3¥ OL ¥D079 JIAIAID TAD DNAS (S4IAOILS 2) F1dANnd ¢ 71 "3SOH 6ov¢ | vl
SYIANMAD 3AMS 4O INOd OL TAD DNAS (SYTADILS ¢) 3dIALS T1ddnd z 71 3SOH | 697z | €1
TAD DNAS 40 3v3d OL 99 190d dWNd 3dIdIS 31ddnd _ ¥Z 3SOH | 8/vz | 2l
TAD DNAS NO YOO8 ¥3AIAIA OL 91 190d dWNd T1ddnd _ 72 3SOH [ 8/kz | LI
TAD 3AIS 40 INOd4 'L WOOd OL $9 190d dWNd 3dIdIS N33O _ 87 3SOH | se5z | Ol
TAD 3AIS 4O dv3d ‘1 WOOd OL SL 1d0d dWNd NEENG) _ 82 ASOH | 9652 | 6
YOV dv3d SA 4O WOLLOE OL €8 190d dWNd 3dIdIS IDONVIO _ ZL3ASOH | 29z | 8
SOV 4v3d SO 40 dOL OL £1 LdOd dWNd JONVIO _ OL3SOH | s9vz | Z
SOV dv3d Sd 40 WOLLOE OL ¥4 14Od dWnd 3dIdLS MOTT3A _ 71 3SOH | 69v2 | 9
SOV V34 Sd 4O dOL OL 71 19Od dWnd MOTI3A _ ZL3ASOH | Z9v¢| ©
YOV INOYS
54 40 WOLLOT Ol S SvE NG S0 40 WOLLog | 3dI¥LS IUHM/AdINLS NMO¥E _ 0l ISOH Sovz | ¥
SOV INOW4 Sd 40 dOL OL ZL LdOd dWnd JLHM _ 9¢3SOH | 98vz | €
SOV INO¥H SO 40 WOLLOE OL 19 1d0d dWNd 3dIdLS NMOUE _ 9€3SOH | 98ve | ¢
SOV INO¥H SO 40 dOL OL 1L 1dOd dWNd NMOJd _ 7€ ASOH | verz | |
NOILYDO1 3JA0D YO10D ALINVN®|  NOILJ¥OSIA | |y, WAL
| ¢




Vy¥00.L

REL] ‘ON OMd

€ o ¢

3OVvd

31vd

‘A8 A.ddY

48708 *¢ 38/08-11% 3SOH

IWVN LVd

Lcoz/se/e

-Alvd

N

‘A8 NMVd

‘3LgIHOYd

SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA

40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM
JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY
ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA

SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

vl

AVIRIEIVW

\4

J1IvOS _ 3718

ey

SWILSAS

‘NO d3sn

D0 1X FAHSAAIG T3S3IA dIAIY L1SFHOS _

1 I3SOH

3L

43zZ1vno3

opIS Jobuassod

4 E {uol4 Sd
€

109y $d

Juou mom ¢

103y Sd

9
AN m
U
 \{
o O (o]

momoEw oA 8

© o ¢ ? 9?
| L

SPIS S JOALQ




‘3LgIHOYd
. . Rl
alva A8 dddV m._Oﬂnwozlmw%w,zO 14Vd NINOILONQO¥dId
38708 % 38708 ISOH [T0C/ST/e | ©§D | iR
:31va A9 NMVYEa SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL
yil

mz(Uw_ <”m§w m—,nmﬁ:m |_| m > m

AVIRIEIVW

D0r TX FAIHSHIFG 13S31A AN 1SFIOS

wasoH .| 43ZIMYnd3

opIS Jobuassod

el

[ [

\V
\V

14!

S IS

9PIS S JOALQ




/00448 PARTS LIST

ITEM _u>_w._.% DESCRIPTION QUAN COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 | 2461 |HOSE-6' 1 |YELLOW SOLID PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF RR JACK

2 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF RR JACK

3 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |ORANGE SOLID PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF LR JACK

4 | 2465 [HOSE-10’ 1 |ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF LR JACK

5 | 2465 [HOSE-10’ 1 |BROWN m._.m__u_m\<<_.__._._m STRIPE BOTTOM OF LF JACK TO BOTTOM OF RF JACK

6 | 2469 [HOSE-14 1 |PURPLE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
7 | 2469 |HOSE-14’ 1 |PURPLE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
8 | 2469 |[HOSE-14 1 |PURPLE STRIPE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

9 | 2469 [HOSE-14 1 |PURPLE STRIPE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

10 | 2473 |HOSE-18’ 1 |PURPLE SOLID PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDER BLOCK ON SYNC CYL

11| 2473 |HOSE-18 1 |PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL

12 | 2478 |HOSE-24 1 |WHITE SOLID PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF RF JACK

13 | 2527 |HOSE-30° 1 |BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF LF JACK

14 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |BROWN SOLID PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF LF JACK

15 | 2535 |HOSE-28 1 |GREEN SOLID PUMP PORT T5 TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL wf

16 | 2535 |HOSE-28' 1 |GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL w@:

1194 2118 Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
REQUIRED JACK FITTINGS

171 1124 _.._._u_._zol%Eq JIC X wf OR MALE 90 6 |- BOTTOM OF EACH JACK

18 1 1190 |FITTING—RESTRICTOR %@ OR X %# JIC 90 4 |- TOP OF ALL JACKS

mD Semorai i ot z REVEONS P DA O R QD |JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RVER BERKSHIRE XLT

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or

indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will

be construed as an agreement of the above.

TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010 A 1
XX+ 0.010 -

X

ANG. + 1/2

SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

1NAS ~NO T E

DRW BY:
SJ

DATE:

PART NAME:
6/16/22

£ 0.030 HOSE KIT—8078F/8816—FRD

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|—

APP’D BY

DATE:

PAGE:
1 of 3

DWG NO.:
700448

REV:




JACK PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m 19300 GRANGE STREET % REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:

CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT [FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT

SYSTEMS TOLERANCES:
XXX + 0.010 SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the X £ 0010 Al 1l AAS N O = O
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x i D.Ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — —
in any manner that may constitute a aoEanﬂ_ directly or ANG. + ._\N ML . @\‘_ @\NN Iomm TA_._. mOﬂm_ul\mm‘_ @ _ulmU
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 of 3(70044B —




SLIDE CYLINDER PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m 19300 GRANGE STREET REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
A SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 Al 1 AS N O | = )
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X * 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ - — —
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL 5 @\‘_ O\NN Iomm TA_._. mOﬂm_ul\mm‘_ m _H_NU
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— el M O._" llw QOON_.A.w el




6500/

AL ‘ON OMd

€ 0 |

3OVvd

d1va

‘3LgIHOYd
SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA

‘A8 dddv JIOHM V SV 40

488/8 ¢ d88/8-11X 3SOH

IWVN L3vd

Lc0e/62/€

31vd

DN

A8 NMYYA SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

AVIREIYW

Plvos] Vo] SWILSAS

4Gy 11X FAIHSHAFG T3S3IA dIAIY 1SFIOS 7
‘NO d3sn

1 3SOH

43zIvnoa =

RNt

dlvda

SNOISIATY

[ A3

06 DI v# X 4O
ADVI HOVE 4O 401 14 9# JOLOMILSTY [8LLC| ¥l
“ONILLIH
AOVI dFHLO AdIAS c 06 ITVW dO v # vzl | €1
40 WOLLO9 FHL NO | 'WOLLO9 dv3d SANO ¢ X OIl ¥# - ONILLH
1AD 3dI1S 40 INOdd ‘¥ WOOJ Ol 99 1d0d dWNd 3dId1S I1ddNd ! 91 "ISOH LZyC | Cl
1AD 3dI1S 40 dvId ¥ WOOJ OL 91 L1dOd dWNd 31dadNd L 91 "3SOH LZyC | Ll
1AD 3dI1S 40 INOdd 'L WOOJ Ol 99 1d0d dWNnd 3dId1S NIFIO L 0l "ISOH G9vC | Ol
1AD 3dI1S 40 dv3d 'L WOOJ OL 6L 1d0d dWNd N3O ! 0l "ISOH G9vC | 6
ADVI dvdd S 40 WOLLO4G Ol €9 1dOd dWNd 3dId1S IONVIO L .0€ 'ISOH L2SC | 8
ADVI dv3d SA 40 dOL OL €1 1dOd dWNd JONVIO ! 8¢ '3SOH Gese | L
ADVI VI ’
S 40 WOLLOE OL IDVT 3VIY Sd 40 WOLLOE 3dIALS FIDONVIO/IdIYLS MOTTIA L 0l 'ISOH gove | 9
ADVI dV3IY Sd 40 dOL Ol 71 1d0d dWNd MOTIIA L .C€ 'ISOH a8ye | S
ADVI INOJY4 Sd 40 WOLLO4G Ol ¢9 1d0d dWNd 3dIdLS FLHM ! 0l 3SOH SvC | ¥
ADVI INOJ4 Sd4 40 dO1 OL ¢l L1dOd dWNd JLHM L 0l "ISOH G9vC | €
ADVI INOd4 SA 40 WOLLO4 Ol 19 1dOd dWNd 3dId1S NMOd4 L ¥ '3SOH 6Sve | ¢
ADVI INOd4 SA 40 401 Ol 11 1d0d dWNd NMOd4 L ¥ '3SOH 6Sve | |
NOILVOO1 302 dO10D ALINVNO|  NOILdIOS3Ad E@n_ WALl

4




€ 0 g ‘GILGIHONd
SI'NI“LIVHY 13 ‘NOILYHOJIOD SAVA

. . . 40 NOISSIWa3d NILISM HL IAOHLIM

A9vd 3lvd -A8 AddV | 31610 v S 30 18V NI NOILOAOH

owo ANY NI “LVHY13 ‘NOILYIOddOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA
A9 NMVYYa SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

mz(UL <”mN_w m _&um_m n_l m > m

1 3SOH =i :mN—l—q—.-cm

‘AJY

6500/
‘ON OMd
488/8 ¢ d88/8-114 3SOH Lcoc/6e/e

IWVN L3vd :alvd

7l

AVIREIYW

‘NO a3sn

4Gy 11X AHSHAFG T3S3IA d3AI 1SFJ0S 7

opIS Jobuassod

1uolid Sd 108y Sd 7

M

g

LV U L
N OOOﬂ_m_vlm_&m_v _ w
A INE TEanas 109y s
_ i :
= [ ‘

SPIS S JOALQ



QWOOR m 40 mU SI°NI“LIVHY13 ‘ZO_?N_O%_MW%_MWWM
n3 0N OMa 29w Nz ECERAPE s ¥ et
488/8 % d88/8-11 ISOH Lcoz/ec/e BN) L LSS
AWVN LV “w._.<D. A9 NMYYa m_wﬁ Z_,mmz,_,ﬁzou NOILYWJONI 3HL
VIdALYW 4 _.m_.zomi <”m~_m m E m |_r m > m
857 11X JAIHSHY3E 135310 33NN 1S40 7 I ENeL - 4IZITYN03
¢l
E L1
E _
4 o 0 0 o
99 S8 ved ea 8 18 -
L O T
A_w w O 0 0 o _¢|OII

[ B4 A

9PIS SJOALQ




Vv8800/

L] :ON OMd

€

0 |
-39Vvd

-Alvd

‘A8 dddv

48298-11% 3SOH

IWVN 13vVd

lc0e/se/e

d1vd

ANV NI LIVHY3 |
4O ALd3dO¥d

ILY4OdIOD SAVA
S JHL S| ONIMYQA

DN

A8 NMVYYa SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

AVIRIEIVW

v

Lol Yo SWaLsaAs

‘NO d3sn

V€ X FYIHSHA3G 13S31A dIAIY 1SFIOS _

1 3SOH

L m—mN_._q—._cm ‘Ad

dlvda

SNOISIATY

‘A3d

06 DIF & X 90
NOVI HOV3 40 dOL y o# OLOWNISIY |8llz| 91
“ONILLY

SOV 43HLO ANIAT c 06 TIVWAO7# | | o)

4O WOLLOE JHLNO | "WOLLOE INO¥4 SANO T X OIF v# - ONILLA

YLl
SYIANTTAD \
3AI1S 40 ¥v3¥ OL ¥D079 JIAIAID TAD DNAS (S4IAOILS 2) F1dANnd ¢ ¢l 3SOH L9ve | vl
SYIANMAD 3AMS 4O INOd OL TAD DNAS (SYTADILS ¢) 3dIALS T1ddnd z ZL3ASOH | 9%z | €1
TAD DNAS 40 3v3d OL 99 190d dWNd 3dIdIS 31ddnd _ 22 3SOH [ 9/vz | 2l
TAD DNAS NO YOO8 ¥3AIAIA OL 91 190d dWNd T1ddnd _ 22 3SOH [9kz | LI
TAD 3AIS 40 INOd4 'L WOOd OL $9 190d dWNd 3dIdIS N33O _ 92 3SOH | 8l0g | Ol
TAD 3AIS 4O dv3d ‘1 WOOd OL SL 1d0d dWNd NEENG) _ 92 ASOH | 8108 | 6
YOV dv3d SA 4O WOLLOE OL €8 190d dWNd 3dIdIS IDONVIO _ ZL3ASOH | 92| 8
SOV 4v3d SO 40 dOL OL £1 LdOd dWNd JONVIO _ OL3SOH | s9vz | Z
SOV dv3d Sd 40 WOLLOE OL ¥4 14Od dWnd 3dIdLS MOTT3A _ 71 3SOH | 69v2 | 9
SOV V34 Sd 4O dOL OL 71 19Od dWnd MOTI3A _ ZL3ASOH | Z9v¢| ©
YOV INOYS
54 40 WOLLOT Ol S SvE NG S0 40 WOLLog | 3dI¥LS IUHM/AdINLS NMO¥E _ 0l ISOH Sovz | ¥
SOV INOW4 Sd 40 dOL OL ZL LdOd dWnd JLHM _ € 3SOH | zsve | €
SOV INO¥H SO 40 WOLLOE OL 19 1d0d dWNd 3dIdLS NMOUE _ 0€ ASOH | Zz5¢ | ¢
SOV INO¥H SO 40 dOL OL 1L 1dOd dWNd NMOJd _ 87 3SOH | sesz | |
NOILYDO1 3JA0D YO10D ALINVN®|  NOILJ¥OSIA | |y, WAL
| ¢




Vv8800/

REL] ‘ON OMd

€ o ¢

3OVvd

31vd

‘A8 A.ddY

48298-11% 3SOH

IWVN LVd

Lcoz/se/e

-Alvd

N

‘A8 NMVd

‘3LgIHOYd

SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA

40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM
JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY
ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA

SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

vl

AVIRIEIVW

\4

J1IvOS _ 3718

ey

SWILSAS

‘NO d3sn

V€ X FAIHSAAFG 13S31A dIAIY 1SFIOS _

1 I3SOH

3L

43zZ1vno3

opIS Jobuassod

4 E {uol4 Sd
€

Juou mom ¢

103y Sd

103y S

SPIS S JOALQ




Vv83800/

REL] ‘ON OMd

€ 0 €

3OVvd

‘3LgIHOYd
SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA
40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM

NS JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY

‘A8 A.ddY

48¢98-11M 3SOH

IWVN LVd

ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA
SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

lc0e/se/e

-Alvd

N9

‘A8 NMVd

Vx| SWILSAS

AVIRIEIVW

vl _
EI\ON

V€ TX FAIHSAHAFG 13S31A dIAIY 1SFJOS

‘NO d3sn

1 3SOH

| 43Z1YN03

opIS Jobuassod

= R =

el €l

¢V
¢V

14!

U/

)
99 S8
91 sl
?9Q

B+ A

9PIS S JOALQ




/00888 PARTS LIST

ITEM _u>_w._.% DESCRIPTION QUAN COLOR CODE LOCATION

1 | 2461 |HOSE-6' 1 |YELLOW SOLID PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF RR JACK

2 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |YELLOW STRIPE PUMP PORT B4 TO BOTTOM OF RR JACK

3 | 2463 |HOSE-8' 1 |ORANGE SOLID PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF LR JACK

4 | 2465 [HOSE-10’ 1 |ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF LR JACK

5 | 2465 [HOSE-10’ 1 |BROWN m._.m__u_m\<<_.__._._m STRIPE BOTTOM OF LF JACK TO BOTTOM OF RF JACK

6 | 2467 [HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
7 | 2467 |HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL DIVIDER BLOCK TO REAR OF SLIDE 3 CYLS
8 | 2467 |[HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

9 | 2467 [HOSE-12’ 1 |PURPLE STRIPE AM m._._oxmmmv SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE 3 CYLS

10 | 2473 |HOSE-18’ 1 |PURPLE SOLID PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDER BLOCK ON SYNC CYL

11| 2473 |HOSE-18 1 |PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF SYNC CYL

12 | 3018 |HOSE-26 1 |WHITE SOLID PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF RF JACK

13 | 2527 |HOSE-30° 1 |BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF LF JACK

14 | 2535 |HOSE-28’ 1 |BROWN SOLID PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF LF JACK

15 | 3018 |HOSE-26 1 |GREEN SOLID PUMP PORT T5 TO CLOSED END OF SLIDE CYL wf

16 | 3018 |HOSE-26 1 |GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO ROD END OF SLIDE CYL w@:

1194 2118 Warranty authorization mus¢ come directly
from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.
REQUIRED JACK FITTINGS

171 1124 _.._._u_._zolm# JIC X wf OR MALE 90 6 |- BOTTOM OF EACH JACK

18 | 1190 |[FITTING=RESTRICTOR %@ OR X wf JIC 90 4 |- TOP OF ALL JACKS

mD Semorai i ot z REVEONS P DA O R QD |JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RVER BERKSHIRE XLT

NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the

agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or
indirectly to EQ United Corporation.
be construed as an agreement of the above.

Acceptance of this will

TOLERANCES:
XXX £ 0.010
XX+ 0.010

X

ANG. + 1/2
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
SHARP EDGES .015 MAX

SIZE|SCALE | MATERIAL

Al 11 AS ~NO T E

DRW BY: | DATE:
SJ 7/11/22

PART NAME:
HOSE KIT—-8628F—FRD

+ 0.030

APP’D BY|DATE:

PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
1 of 3170088B -




JACK PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m 19300 GRANGE STREET REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE |TITLE USED ON:
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT [FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
TOLERANCES: SIZE[ SCALE |MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the mmx H w.wﬁm Al 1l AAS ~N O = O
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the .x i D.Ouo DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned . e — —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. £ ._\N ML . ﬂ\._ ‘_\NN Iom_m _A_n_u mmNm_ul _H_NU
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND(APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — 2 of 3(70088B —




SLIDE CYLINDER PLUMBING

Warranty authorization must come directly

from Equalizer Systems. (800) 846-9659.

m 19300 GRANGE STREET REVISIONS BY: DATE: UNLESS OTHERWISE TITLE USED ON:
CASSOPOLIS, MI 49031 SPECIFIED: JACKS AND SLIDES HOSE KIT |FOREST RIVER BERKSHIRE XLT
A SIZE| SCALE | MATERIAL
NOTICE — This drawing, including principles of design, is the XX + 0.010 Al 1 AS N O | = )
property of EQ United, Elkhart, Indiana, with the X * 0.030 DRW BY: |DATE: PART NAME:
agreement that it is not to be reproduced, copied, or loaned ’ - — —_
in any manner that may constitute a detriment directly or ANG. + ._\N mL 5 N\._ ‘_\NN Iom_m _A_n_u mmwm_ul _H_NU
indirectly to EQ United Corporation. Acceptance of this will REMOVE ALL BURRS AND|APP’D BY|DATE: PAGE: DWG NO.: REV:
be construed as an agreement of the above. SHARP EDGES .015 MAX|— — M O._" llw ﬂoommw —




€ 0 |

3Ovd

GeCoL
‘ON OmMa

L]

a1vd ‘A8 dddv

Qy4-40£88/A0E8S-LIM ISOH

IWVN 13vVd

le/se/e

ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3dO¥d S JHL S| ONIMYQA
SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

DN

‘A8 NMVId

d1vd

AVIRIEIVW

PLoosl Yam| SWALSAS

J1IvVOS _

VOGSGY L1X FAIHSHA3G JFAIY 1S3OS

‘NO d3sn _

1 3SOH

43zZ1vnoa =

3L

dlvda

SNOISIATY

‘A3d

06 DIF 7# X 90
YOV HOV3 40 dOL y o# JOLOINISIY |8llz]| 91
“ONILLY
SOVT S3HIO ASIAT c 06 VWA v# |- | o
4O WOLLOE IHL NO 1 'WOLLOE dv3d SANO Z X OIf v# - ONILLA
YLl
SYIANITAD \
3ANS 40 ¥v3Y OL 32079 J3AIAIA TAD DNAS (S4IADIS 7) 31N ¢ 71 3S0H Live | vl
SYIANITAD 3AMS 40 INOES OL TAD DNAS (SYINDILS 2) 3IYLS T1ddnd z 91 3SOH Lve | €l
TAD DNAS IHL 40 Jv3d IHL OL 99 1dOd dWNd 3dI91S 31daNd _ 91 3SOH VAR
TAD DNAS \
JHL NO Y2018 ¥3dIAIA 3HL OL 91 1¥Od dWNd 31ddNnd _ 71 "3SOH Live | L
TAD 3ANS INOYH 'L WOOJ OL S8 LdOd dWNd 3dI9LS N339D _ OL3SOH  |sorz | ol
TAD 3ANS dv3Y 'L WOOJ OL L 1dOd dWNd NEEND) _ OL3SOH | S9vz | 6
WOLLOE YOV dv3d 5d OL £8 L4Od dWNd 3dI91S IONVIO _ 0 ASOH | /2S¢ | 8
dOL YOV dv3¥ $a OL £1 LIOd dWNd JONVIO _ 82 ASOH | 5ese | Z
WOLLOE dV3d Sd ‘'WOLLOE dv3d S 3dIILS IONVIO/IdINIS MOTIFA _ OL3SOH  |sorz| 9
JOLJDVF 4v3d Sd OL v1 [Od dWNd MOTIIA _ Z€3ASOH  |zsve | S
WOLLOE YOV INOWH Sd OL 29 LdOd dWNd 3dI9LS 3LHM _ 0L 3SOH SovZ | ¥
doj juoly sd o} z] HJod dund JLHM L 0l "ISOH SovT | €
LIO}0g 300] {UO} SP Of | g Hod duwing 3dIdLS NMOYE _ ¥ ‘3SOH 6SsvZ | ¢
do} 30D JUOJ SP O} | Hod duwing NMOYE _ ¥ ‘3SOH 6svZ | |
NOILYDO1 3A0D 40102 ALINVAO|  NOILINOSIA | o, |wall

4



{uoJ4 §d

mmNON 40 N SN LEVH13 ‘ZO_C\mOvmwm%nmv_Mmﬂm
29v4 a1vg 49 aaav |5 SONOREE S S
Q¥4-40€88/Q0E88-L1¥ ISOH [z/sere DSO | MW ioiuessoiig
TWVN LYVd HMTQD. A9 NMVEA SIHL Z_JH-_,_.,_.%HZOU NOILYWIO4INI IHL
AVIRIEIVW .V _.”m_.?\Uw_ <”m§w m. _&d m |_| m > m
VS 11X 3HSHI38 $3AI 153304 m3soH | 43ZITYN03
109
U0 S 4Sd 9
R S
|/ -~
D
N\
o o O

NG

109y Sd

SPIS S JOALQ




mMNOR m 40 m” SINILIVHN13 ‘ZDF(mO,m@m%nmv_mem
O Oma 30vs
Qd4-40£88/A0E88- 113 ISOH 12/Se/e 9%9
JWVN [3Vd :31va A9 NMY YA -
VI¥3LVW .V _.”mj/\Uw_ <”m5w m. E m |_| m > m
VOSY L1X FAIHSNIE 3IAI 1STIO | 1, | 1% 3SOH -« 43ZITYN03
el el
il S S il
— ¥l Vil —
| —
¢l H
L1
84 9993
TR ‘NI
—

OPIS S

JOALQ




| SOL - oma] | Juay
. 8788-Q8F I ISOH [COC/E/E | ©5o | il
AVIRIEIVW .V. _.”w.?\Uw_ <”m_§w m—,nz_um |_| m > m
87 USR8 3NN 153807 T masoH | §AZITYN03 T =va SYRTVEE —
06 DIl v# X dO
ADVI HOVE 4O 401 14 9# JdOLOMILSTY [8LLC| ¥l
“ONILLIH
ADVI JIHLO AdIAT c 06 ITVW O v# vzl | el
40 WOLLO9 FHLNO | 'WOL1L049 INOd4 SANO ¢ X OIl ¥# - ONILLA
vell
SAFANIAD 3dI1S 40 INQO34 Ol ¢ 33dIAId MOTH (SY¥INDILS 2) IdIALS NIFID [4 ¢l 'ISOH L9vC | Tl
SAIANITAD 3dINS 40 dViy Ol | d3dIAId MO (S¥TNDILS ) NIFAD 4 ¢l 'ISOH L9V | L1
¢ d3dIAId MOT4 Ol 59 1JOd dWNd 3dId1S NIFIO L 92 'ISOH 810¢ | Ol
L 33AIAId MOT4 Ol §1 1d0d dWNd NEELS) ! 9 'ISOH 8lOE | 6
WOLL049 ADVI dv3d S Ol €9 1d0d dWNd 3dIdLS FONVIO L ¢l 'ISOH L9VC | 8
dOL AOVT V3 S Ol €1 1dOd dWNd FONYIO L 0l 'ISOH Sove | £
WOLLOG ADVI dVdd Sd Ol ¥4 1dOd dWNd 3dIdLS MOTIFA L ¥1 ‘3SOH 69vc | 9
dOL AOVI dvid Sd OL vl 1dOd dWNd MOTIFA ! ¢l 'ISOH L9YC | S
WOLL04
NOVE INO¥H Sd “‘WOLLOE YOVI INOY4H ST 3dIALS JLUHM/IIILS NMOJd | 0l 3SOH Sve | v
dOL AOVI INOJ4 Sd OL ¢l L1dOd dWNd d1IHM L 8¢ 'ISOH GESC | €
WOLLO8 AOVI INOd4 SA Ol 19 1d0d dWNd 3dId1S NMOd4 L 8¢ 'ISOH GeSC | ¢
dOL ADOVI INOd4 §SA Ol L1 1d0d dWNd NMOd4 L 9C 'ISOH 8l10€ | |
NOILVOO1 302 dO10D ALINVNO|  NOILdIOS3Ad ._.w_#,w\n_ WALl




G920,

REL]

€ o ¢

‘ON OMd 3OVvd

31vd

‘A8 A.ddY

‘3LgIHOYd
SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA
40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM

888-Cd4-114 ISOH

IWVN LVd

Leoz/e/e

-Alvd

N

‘A8 NMVd

JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY
ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA

SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

vl

AVIRIEIVW

\4

J1IvOS _ 3718

ey

SWILSAS

Y€ FAIHSHAFG dIAIY 1SFIOS

‘NO d3sn _

1 I3SOH

3L

43zZ1vno3

opIS Jobuassod

Juoid sd

t

€

103y Sd

juoi mDN—H_v_\

c
N Y
’
o QO e}
98 S8 v8 €8 8 |
9L sL wL €Lz U
o O P 9
N _
L\

103y S

SPIS S JOALQ




REL]

G920,

‘ON

€

OMd

o €

3OVvd

3vd ‘A8 A.ddY

8¥88-dd4-11X ISOH

IWVN LVd

lcoz/e/e

N9

-Alvd ‘A8 NMVd

‘3LgIHOYd

SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA

40 NOISSIW3d NILL¥M FHL INOHLM
JTOHM V SV JO L3Vd NI NOILONAOYdIY
ANY NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYYIOJIOD SAVA
4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA

SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

AVIRIEIVW

\4

J1IvOS _ 3718

ey

SWILSAS

A€ FAIHSHAFG AN 1SFIOS

‘NO d3sn _

1 3SOH

3L

43zZ1vno3

opIS Jobuassod

Juoid sd

{uoJ4 Sd

:
m

¢l

¢l

| 19PIAIC
6

Ll

¢ 19PIAIC

Ol

Lo 2

103y Sd E

103y S

9PIS SJ0AlQ




“ B voa & P . ,
/588 3ISOH [c0c/ée/s | OsO | AEEEE
AVI¥ALVW 7 .V. _.”w.?\Uw 7 <”w§w m—,nmﬁ_um I_l m > m
¥9€ NOLSITIVHO 135310 33AN 1S34Qd. | LY 3SOH o HIZIVN03 T =na SNTTEr 2=
06 DIf 7E X 90
YOV HOV3 40 dOL y o# JOLONISIY | 8l1z| 91
“ONILLA
SOV 93HLO Ad3AT c 06 TIVWAO7# | | o)
10 WOLLOE IHLNO | "WOLLOE INO¥4 SANO T X DIF v# - ONILLH
SIIANMAD IAMS 4O INOE4 OLTAD ONAS (SYINDILS 2) IdIALS NITID z 91 ‘3SOH VZARd
SYIANITAD \
3ANS 40 ¥v3Y¥ OL Y0018 JIAIAIA TAD DNAS (S¥FNDILS ) N3F¥O ¢ 71 3SOH LZye | L
TAD DNAS 40 9vad OL 5g L90d dWNd 3dIdIS N33dD _ 91 3SOH L/vZ | Ol
TAD DNAS NO YOO8 ¥3dIAId OL SL 140Od dWnd NEERD) _ 91 3SOH v | 6
YOV dv3d SA 4O WOLLOE OL £4 LdOd dWNd 3dIdLS IDONVIO _ 0Ol ‘3SOH Sove | 8
SOVF 4v3d $a 40 dOL OL €1 1dOd dWnd JONVIO _ 8 3SOH cove | £
YOV dv3d Sd 40 WOLLOE OL ¥4 LdOd dWNd 3dIdLS MOTTIA _ 8 3SOH cove | 9
SOVF 43 Sd 40 dOL OL 71 19Od dWNd MOTIIA _ 9 3SOH 9%z |
NOVI INO¥S

S 40 WOLLOT O1 IouT Lo 50 40 WoLog | 3dI¥LS FLHM/3dINLS NMO¥E _ 01 3SOH SovT | ¥
MOV INOWH Sd 40 dOL OL 2L LdOd dWnd JLHM _ ¢ ‘3SOH e/ve | €
SOVI INO¥H Sa 40 WOLLOE OL 19 1dOd dWNd 3dIALS NMOYd _ 0 ‘3SOH /750 | ¢
SOVI INOWH SA 40 dOL OL L1 1dOd dWnd NMOUE _ 82 ‘3SOH SeSz | 1

NOILYDOT 3Q0D Y0102 ALINVAOD|  NOILINOSIA | |, wall



0820/ € 0 ¢ . . ‘GAUFHOYd

SN 'LVHY13 ‘NOLLYSOdIOO SAva
. : : : : 4O NOISSIWg3d NILIM 3HL INOHLIM
A3d ‘ON OMa 30vd Alva “A8 QddY | 3164 v S 5O 13 NI NOILONOHA3d

mmewln_-_v_ MWOI _. NON\&N\MU owo ANY NI “LVHY13 ‘NOILYIOddOD SAVA

4O ALd3O¥d 3108 3HL S| ONIMVIA
IWVYN L3Vd 31va A9 NMVYYa SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL
Y

AVIREIYW .V _.mj/\nvmi <”m~_m m E m l_l m > m
¥9€ NOISITSVHO T3S3I0 33 153904 | LI 3SOH 43ZIYno3

‘NO a3sn RNt

opIS Jobuassod

109y $d

M

K\A_-e
S
S

v E 1uol4 sd 2
€

Juo mom ¢ — 8™ ey sa

SPIS S JOALQ



owNON m 40 m” SINILIVHN13 ‘Zo_zmo,mww%:mmwm
gEr ON OMa 30vd ava 48 Q.ddv | 5, NOSIER R L Do
9/588-11 ASOH Lcoc/é6c/e 959 ARV NS NOIYOHOD Sk
JWVYN 13Vd 31va A9 NMYYa SIHL Z_,sz,_%kzou NOILYWYOINI IHL
VI3V .V _.m_.ZUL <m~_m m E m |_| m > m
V9€ NOISITIVHO 38310 ¥3A 1S3404 7 1Y 3SOH ., :mN_._S_cm

opIS Jobuassod

¢l

[ B4 A

9PIS SJOALQ



9¢€€0/ € 0 |
‘ON OMa

AL 3OVvd

31va

‘3LgIHOYd
SI'NI“LIVHY13 ‘NOILYIOJIOD SAVA

‘A8 dddv

dd4-4€118-14 3ISOH Lc0e/62/€

IWVN L3vd

31vd

DN

A8 NMYYA SIHL NI G3NIVINOD NOILYWJO4NI 3HL

AVIREIYW

Ploos] Yam| SWILSAS

3108 7

VS 11X FAIHSHAI3G 13S31A dIAIY 1SFJOS 7
‘NO d3sn

1 3SOH

‘Ad

43zZ1vno3

RNt

dlvda

SNOISIATY

[ A3

06 DI v# X 4O
ADVI HOVE 4O 401 14 9# JOLOMILSTY [8LLC| ¥l
“ONILLIH

AOVI dFHLO AdIAS c 06 ITVW dO v # vzl | €1

40 WOLLO9 FHL NO | 'WOLLO9 dv3d SANO ¢ X OIl ¥# - ONILLH
1AD 3dI1S 40 INOdd ‘¥ WOOJ Ol 99 1d0d dWNd 3dId1S I1ddNd ! .| "ISOH L9vC | ¢l
1AD 3dI1S 40 dvId ¥ WOOJ OL 91 L1dOd dWNd 31dadNd L .| "3SOH L9vC | LI
1AD 3dI1S 40 INOdd 'L WOOJ Ol 99 1d0d dWNnd 3dId1S NIFIO L 0l "ISOH G9vC | Ol
1AD 3dI1S 40 dv3d 'L WOOJ OL 6L 1d0d dWNd N3O ! 0l "ISOH G9vC | 6
ADVI dvdd S 40 WOLLO4G Ol €9 1dOd dWNd 3dId1S IONVIO L .0€ 'ISOH L2SC | 8
ADVI dv3d SA 40 dOL OL €1 1dOd dWNd JONVIO ! 8¢ '3SOH Gese | L

ADVI VI ’
S 40 WOLLOE OL IDVT 3VIY Sd 40 WOLLOE 3dIALS FIDONVIO/IdIYLS MOTTIA L 0l 'ISOH gove | 9
ADVI dV3IY Sd 40 dOL Ol 71 1d0d dWNd MOTIIA L .C€ 'ISOH a8ye | S
ADVI INOJY4 Sd 40 WOLLO4G Ol ¢9 1d0d dWNd 3dIdLS FLHM ! 0l 3SOH SvC | ¥
ADVI INOJ4 Sd4 40 dO1 OL ¢l L1dOd dWNd JLHM L 0l "ISOH G9vC | €
ADVI INOd4 SA 40 WOLLO4 Ol 19 1dOd dWNd 3dId1S NMOd4 L ¥ '3SOH 6Sve | ¢
ADVI INOd4 SA 40 401 Ol 11 1d0d dWNd NMOd4 L ¥ '3SOH 6Sve | |
NOILVOO1 302 dO10D ALINVNO|  NOILdIOS3Ad E@n_ WALl
| 4



109y Sd

g

9

QMMUON m 40 N SINILIVHN13 ‘ZO_h<mOvm@maw%=mmwm
AZY ‘ON OMa 39Vd ‘alva ‘A8 QddY | 315 o 4o 0 NSO
dyd-4€118-11) ISOH 120c/6c/E DN A ot T Shona
AWVN LV M:.(D. A9 NMVYYa m_wﬁ Z_,DmZ,_,«ﬁZOU NOILYWYOINI IHL
AVI¥ALVW .V _.m_.?\UL <”m~_m m E m n_l m > m
VS 11X FAIHSHEFG 13531 d3AI Hmm_m_mug“_ms 7 11X 3SOH a1 :mN_._<=°m
.V
1uol4 sd
€
¢
\_|/\ NV U/
Z S
juoi 5@ EERER
1 © 0 9 ¢ 9@ L
PP
T — T

SpIS SJOALQ

103y Sd




QMWMON m 40 m” SI'NILIVHY13 ‘ZO=<N_O'&@WW%=NWWM
in3 N oma 30v4 ava 48 Qaav | ONORER I Ro
Add-4€ 1 18-1IX ISOH Leoz/6c/e %9 A, IO NOS LS Sniwivaa
IWVYN LYVd “w._.<D. A9 NMYYa m_wﬁ Z_,DmZ,_,«ﬁZOU NOILYWIO4NI FHL
VRIELYW v —mioL <m~_m W E m ._. m > m
VS 11X FAIHSHIIE 13SIA FAR 1$3YOH 7 LI 3SOH - 4IZITYN03
¢l
u L
LL—
E _
4 o o o o
99 s9  ve €8 4] 18 -
9L SL 14 €l L [
A__V w o 0 O O _¢|OII

[ B4 A

9PIS SJOALQ



2

1

ITEM PA#RT DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY COLOR CODE LOCATION
1| 2459 HOSE, 4' 1 BROWN PUMP PORT T1 TO TOP OF DS FRONT JACK
2 | 2459 HOSE, 4' 1 BROWN STRIPE PUMP PORT B1 TO BOTTOM OF DS FRONT JACK
3 | 2465 HOSE, 10 I WHITE PUMP PORT T2 TO TOP OF PS FRONT JACK
4 | 2465 HOSE 10' ] WHITE STRIPE PUMP PORT B2 TO BOTTOM OF PS FRONT JACK
5 | 2482 HOSE, 32" 1 YELLOW PUMP PORT T4 TO TOP OF PS REAR JACK
6 | 2465 HOSE, 10" 1 YELLOW STRIPE/ORANGE STRIPE | BOTTOM OF PS REAR JAJ(A:ETKO BOTTOM OF DS REAR
7 | 2535 HOSE, 28 I ORANGE PUMP PORT T3 TO TOP OF DS REAR JACK
8 | 2527 HOSE, 30" 1 ORANGE STRIPE PUMP PORT B3 TO BOTTOM OF DS REAR JACK
o | 2471 HOSE. 16 : GREEN PUMP PORT T5 TO DIVIDECR:YBLLOCK ON ROOM 1 SYNC
10 | 2471 HOSE, 16’ I GREEN STRIPE PUMP PORT B5 TO REAR OF ROOM 1 SYNC CYL
11 | 2469 HOSE, 14' 2 GREEN (2 STICKERS) ROOM T SYNC gJEED'(\:/\'('ﬁRDBELgCK TO REAR OF
12 | 2469 HOSE, 14’ 2 GREEN STRIPE (2 STICKERS) ROOM 1 SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
13 | 2471 HOSE. 16 : SURPLE PUMP PORT T6 TO DIVIDEEYIBLLOCK ON ROOM 3 SYNC
14 | 2471 HOSE, 16’ I PURPLE STRIPE PUMP PORT B6 TO REAR OF ROOM 3 SYNC CYL
15 | 2471 HOSE, 16 PURPLE (2 STICKERS) ROOM 3 SYNC gJ[L)EE/'Y[EE\IRDBELR%CK TO REAR OF
16 | 2471 HOSE, 16’ 2 PURPLE STRIPE (2 STICKERS) ROOM 3 SYNC CYL TO FRONT OF SLIDE CYLINDERS
17 11124 FITTING - #4 JIC X 5 2 ON DS FRONT BOTTOM. 1 ON THE BOTTOM OF
#4 OR MALE 90 EVERY OTHER JACK
FITTING-
18 2118 | RESTRICTOR #6 4 TOP OF EACH JACK
OR X #4 JIC 90

[Rev.|

REVISIONS

DATE:

BY:

EQUALIZER

TITLE:

HOSE KIT

‘ USED O

REST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 45D

SYSTEMS

SIZE:

A

SCALE:

1:4

MATERIAL:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. ANY
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, IN. IS
PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

GSG

DATE:

PART NAME:

11/18/2021 HOSE KIT-8982 FRD

APP'D BY:

DATE:

PAGE: REV:

1 o 3

DWG NO:
70360




Driver's Side

DS Rear

8 T2 13 T4 TOS Toé 2 DS FrOF\T

o
[e] O

6 PS Front

PS Rear

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™  Hosexr

S Y S T E M S SIZE: SCALE:
ikt A 1:4

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED INTHis | DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:

§§%€i€%&5&8§§@:§5&% vy GSG 11/18/2021 HOSE KIT-8982 FRD

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:

DAYS CORPORATION, ELKHART, .1 2 o 3 70360

2 1

USED ON:
‘ FOREST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 45D

MATERIAL:




Driver's Side

Room 2 Room 1

1 HH ]

]
v:>v:>c>v:>%>T

4 6
Bl B2 B3 B4 5 B

@

16 16

Room 3

Passenger Side

EQUALIZER ™ HOSE KIT | “ESREST RIVER DIESEL CHARLESTON 45D
SIZE: SCALE: MATERIAL:
SYSTEMS [™a [T
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWN BY: DATE: PART NAME:
DGR aN HRe GSG 11/18/2021 HOSE KIT-8982 FRD
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF | APP'D BY: DATE: PAGE: DWG NO: REV:
PD;(;E'%WOERDP.ORAHON, ELKHART, IN. IS 3 OF 3 70360

2 ]



